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. , * DEPARTMENT OF JUBTIC:‘ ‘ .
. 3 UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY

-

LEAVENWORTH. KANBAS ‘
Yo -7 Yanch 27, 1944
v ¥r. J. BEdrar Hoover
R .» 3 Director N
* % 7T " Pederal Bureau of Investimtion -
7 Vashin-to~, D. C.
. p | .
e T T . #/R/ Re: ’KUSHI, Bernard J. O. L 72076
. Res. No. 5%AC3-L
' Dear Sir:
e Forwarded herewith for censorship and return to this L}
— fnstitution is a letter dated Varch 26, 1944 from the ahove- N
T named inmrte to ¥rs. Priedel Fuehn, Internient Camp, Crystal
. S City, Texas. - -
) _ﬁ . Very truly vours, N ,
e L | [Py PN
\ S ‘ T walter A. Hunter 2
I WARDEN N R
: i
B .‘ — . N - J
b - ' Enclosure _ |
-"‘ A P 1

j SPECIMENS RETAINED IN LAB,
' . Bag-vy M
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Federal Burean of Inuestipation

Hnited Btates Bepartment of Justice

108 Angeles, California R A
april 3, 194k O
Mr. Cofaw_ . ____.. ...
hir; (.;avh_____“_____
AIR mL SPECIAL DELI e Tacd. ..
0 Mlohole ..,
PERSONAL AND OOIMTI T e
. / x e to 0L
Director, FBI. 0 “'~z‘ el
" Re: BERNARD JULIUS OTTO KVEHF, AT
with alinses, ot al) wr -
ESPIONAGE - J . :
Alr LGtem Turan
Dear 8ir: Mr. Neice .
Mody Gwnay.. .
Reference is made to your letter of March 30, 194l é5-1570)

roquuﬁng the comments of Special

eertain allegations made by
Special Agents of the Fede

u of Investigation in Bawmaii.

1, Concerning specification No. 1, please be advised that as soon
as the telegram whioch was sent by the Jupanese Consul General
in HFawaii to the foreign office in Tokyo, pertaining to the
system of sigoals whioh had been prepared to keep the Japanese
sutmarines off the Igland of Oahu, advised concerning the move-
ment of the imerican fleet, was decoded, I was satisfied this
system of signals bad been devised by onoomm. who, with My
wife FRIEDEL and daughter EUTH, had been interned on December 8
1541, having been picked up by Special Agents of the Pedersl
ﬁ;ﬂu of Investigation, OTIO XUEHW, FRIEIDXL XUEEN and RUTE
: were placed in interrment at the Immigration Station in
Bonolulu under the jurisdiction of the Provost Marshal for the
Bawiian Department of the Army, On or about December 15, 1911,
they were bdrought to the Honolulu Pleld Office of the Federul
Bureau of Investigation, where I talked to each cof them separ-
ately. I 4id inform all three of them that the Bureau had evi-
dence that OTTO and FRIEDEL XUEHK had been engaged in espionage
for the Japansse goverment, but I 4id not intimate to any of
them that OTTO XUEER and his wife FRIEDEL KUEHN would de shot.
I d4id point out to them the sericusness of the offense whieh
bad ecamitted. They both denied any impliocation in eol-
leoting military information for the Jupanese govermment at
that time. They were interviewed very briefly and wers mot
brought bask to the office for further interrogation mntil the

e e—

Jatter part of Decamber, 1941, or the first part ¢f Jnmary,
1942,

‘° v’\ v
)8



~— —— #
Director / : -2- ' April 3, 19l
Re: BERNARD JULIUS OTTO KUEEN, was., et al
ESPIONAGE - J .

2.

L’fc.

Al
bé
L. It is & faot that OTYO XUEHN was taken to Schofield Barrsoks
where he was oonfined for one night
S.
The foregoing was sulmitted Ly Special iAgent RO 2 3% 3 EaTVERS.
e
VYery truly yours, -
V4
- Tl

ble L B BOOD
SAC



UNITED STATES PENITEN
*  LEAVENWORTH. KANS

f tramch 16, 1944

ro J. 3G mr doover

Director

Tecertl Turecu of Investimition
c=ohintton, J. O,

;s Ao ?65:7“'

2y T, vrrnord YL (e P 6 2785

Rer, To, LHAT3-L

Tov s pleg heren s Tor cernanrghin o and preturn to this
in=titsiisn --s Lhe "nllnin- listed letters:

Tettew dated Yoreh 14, 1344 Tro-

Tog, to Tornooc T O, Maehn, ToL SR0L03-T, .

Verr Lrals vours,

w1

nelrou

4 ;f—}d - e

lettor inted wech 10, 19LL from 'r=, Friedel
Thehmy Sweemtnl 3 -r Interacent 7oy Teeemds1 2y,
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTi

P
"\'ITED STATES PENITE ! ‘

LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS
larch 20, 1914

Er. Jo Zd -2 Unover

Director

federz]l Burenu of Inv stiszntion
Trastin~tor, D. Z. .,

i -1"::_ - 2o vy - 3 ,J‘ -
££ /.2‘/ Re: 11_4.3'). Rerntrg ¢ ?6?{0

Rer, o, 59503-L

Dear 3ir: .

Fowzrdad wprevith Tor censorchiz and return to tl's
instituticn Ic n lelier “zted 'mrek 19, 1%L/ fro- the a ove-
nared inomie o s, Friedel Inetn, Internrent Z:rop, Jrostal

City, Texns,

Ver: frul- wourc,
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NITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH. KANS

Yarch 14, 1944

Ir. J. Zd~-r "sover

Director

Fede~-1 Zureoy of Investi~ziiop
Tashincton, D, C.

2F/2/ e -/?'!'73'\".', Zernerd J. (.
Re~. "o, 574031 & 6FLLT

Derr Zip:

bl

Tor-ird=d herewith for cenc- ing
Institution zre the foll-win~ 1isted lette

Letter doted "oreh 3, 1%/4 fro- “rs. Triecel
el

Puerny ZSrestsl St Inteoencent 2tmmy Teesinl e,
_ L . o
Texms, to Reranrd I, G, Voetn, o, S503-1.

letter frted Vapen 13, 1904 fro-

Ver: trul- -ours,
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

UNITEI? STATES PENITE
LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS
March 6, 1944

¥r. J. Edrar Hoover
el Director )
S Federz]l Buresu of InVEStlf"c.'thn
washinrton, D. C.

- | : " Re: XUTX, Bernard J. O.
. Rer, No. 59503-L

Pear Sir: . .

Forwarded herewith for censorship and return to this
L institution are the fcollowine listed letters:

_ Letter dated March 5, 1944 from 3ernard J. 0. C
L #,‘z’ Kuehn) Eo- 59:)03—1-, to ?;.:I‘S- FriedE]_ J-:uehn"In‘Lern:;e:lt ? ‘97
' - Cazp, Crrstal City, Texass.

letter dated Februnrr 25, 19L4 from Yrs,
2, Friedel Xuehn, Crystal City Internment Ca p, Crrstal @700
City, Texas, t,o the above-named inmate.

Letter dated Xaweh 1 10/ frnem o L 707
#Hs3
Letter dated larch 5, 1944 frov » @70z

e + 43,

Very trulr vours, %%
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- I < DEPARTMENT OF JUSTI \ .

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH., KANSAS

Tebrusry 28, 1944 .

tr, J. et r Hdover

Director

Tederal Tnrosu of Investloation
2’ inetan, DL C.

Qe ATUTT “epeswd T, C
e~, 0. 9 3L

2o aried herewiLl for censor-his onl return to this
jnstituetion =re the foll-owin~ listed letters:

' ; - " : - £77
Y Letter .-ted . f.\ru 7, 174 fron & ¢
crrerd 2. C, e n, 70, “ 03-1., to "rs,

Triecel uehng Int sent "." ny Jrystal 3itr,

7s3 Tetter Jrted Fotraorr N, 1514 fror > 668

Fs$3 letter - i-d T panpe TR 1TAL Ty /VC"

L 6ésr 7

L S B
- yor bl IS,
P
SR vea ol

e
) e vt -
“"‘----.n.__, \ ::

“““‘ff | MW

e

reltoonnes

f‘
TR

A3

e
K d
55




S > LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS
C =7 peweuary 25, 1544

Ir. J. o Yoover %_
Drector - oo

- -~ & -
P Tyt e &7

. S Y e -

“‘r. |‘. '-M

i M Aaan

Poternl
Tastinston, 3. G o ‘ AT,

- . :l- . _- LT -2'3: }jT:';:‘Hf, "?pwnﬁ-ﬁ,’-‘ ce -0 )
' L e _.B.e;:. !'9.4‘”"%1_: Sl

“For=ried hepewith Tor censor rship zné return to Lh 5‘
nf-'-\n 3e p letier Rl ol ?e‘_::ﬁu:,_ry 1'7, l‘.‘,‘f!. Tpom s, 3

. Po Y [ R} ol 1]
R ~ Lo Int,n'r-n"";ent, 1Mo Thls 8 Cr_ gbnl AL,

netin, Sryertol OO
to the H‘r:«'e-r;-:._.._ed




LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

13.& L

Febtruary l

r. J. 22-nr Boove
‘Direcior

"Feder:l Ture:u of
washinston, D. C.

_  Re: .EUT, Tow enerd J. c.
At 121 ' ;.c" Lo. 5‘5"3—L

.

:in and return to thi

instit G, 1944 from: Frc. ‘?r.e-el -
- fuern, s Drretz) Jitw, Joxas, to -

E coove-n: ‘ed .trL..‘_te. B - Lo .

V-L-\-’f
zlier §. Bunter

werien A




DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

- UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY

LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

Pebruary 14, 1344

. . J. ZEr Yoover

o Dlirectior
& FPedexr1l 3urc- of Investi~_tion
. st Iin-ton, D O,

Jarr Tir:
a3
Tomrried Tereniih o e s57mshin nd wrbien b4 thg
3. - i, e P | L. I o - Q- ~ ;> - -
irotitnln s ollier 4 Telr o 17 104 Trom e
- e R - " — TNt T - & - — - -
RoLWIeLA 2D Lt Lo e, el Tetn, Trdioen omd 2
L P bl ~C e e hap i, Pu.
PP ol L y CII0FE.
-
LSRN (1
e ket 'Eﬁ(-“\d.‘\
‘ [Ehaus 8 L o~ -

- ’:_LF rrrrr e
;
I -
:
R \

S
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIC

: UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
. LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS
Februnrc 7, 1544
Vr, J. Fd-or» Yoover
Director
Fedferzl Burr-u of Investi~ti-n
Nasivn~ton, D, C.
e
o “‘-,,__\h"“!"’!'“r'(] ce Tay 1. !’}ff_"B_L
Dear 5ir:
i For- ried hereritrk for ce-sz=bin ond metiarn to this

institution ore tre follm in= lited letters:
_#53 lettor I ted Febrorr I, Y24 fro. Li2 #9

#12/ Letter duted Tebwmnys 5, 1271 fro- L£er¥0
ferrn2rd J., C. Fuehn, To. 59403-1, to rs.
Fricadel unehn, Int:.rnrent 2o, Cyopted L 2

Texns., -

~

Lettrr Joted Tobrazrs 50 337 Tone -

< /0 lettrr 243 Teloroure T, 0} AL Tes

SPECINENS RETAILRED TR LAB.
2-9-¢f M

7

BVl 4




“Department of State . T venom e - -
_ W 5 N
m ) m‘.\ " & A ) . . ; KW " y L = . "
3 ' . i S < V’kl, R \: . -
'i

Tt um-qum1,mmmmmuw,.m '
r-um:ormz.nmumannuqmmumm-m
on Pebruary 21, 1942, was found guilty of espionage aciivities en be-
hltofﬁnm.m. On the same day, Kushn sms sentenced : {
mtums,nmmm-.mmurrw '
rnmuwmmwumm, -

» whare be $s presently

[CoMmUNICTIONS
. malLEb 10
4 FEB 15 1944 PM. |

FEDERAL BUREAL 0F MVEETIBATION
J U, 8. DEPARIBENT OF JUSTICE




a

s } : CC-187 Mr. Tolson
- 3 , J:J " Mr. E. A. Tamn
\ ) . . Mr. Clegg

Federal Burean of Investipation Mr. Coffey

’ Mr. Glavin
Sinited Ftates Bepartment of Justice gE Ladd

: r. Niehols

- \\\\‘9 .Ilhh‘l’hll‘l, B 4. ALL 1 p T

e HEREIN 15 USCONSSEIER 0y
sbruary 12, 1944 EXCEPT WHIRE SHQWM

A e . e CT 'y } ISE -5 Mr, Carsop
: g ' Mr. Harbo
RMORARD FOR MR. D. ___')’ Mr. BHendon
- A N/ o \ Mr. Muom!ord
), J¥s et al; Mr. Btarke

Mr. Quing Tamm_
Tale. Room

Mr. Neass

Miex Beabm

Mias» Guaudy

intelligence data to shipe » _
w,;_;‘;aau.n-uaumoom;-m the

o,




-

-

Mlappuraubomnntindiuunafwimtinthcm
: some to the attention

a-lttadud for your approval is a letter to the State Departaent
asking whether any overtures dri.nquir:lu h.nnbuaudo nbontthomw

R TR e P




DEPARTMENT OF JUST) N .
NITED STATES PENITENTIA

LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS
February 3, 1944

Yr. J. Ed-ar Hoover

Director

Federal Burczu of Investi-~-tion
“as-ia~ton, D. C. : (,)

IR e TUTT, Dernard J. 0. Vo. 80403-1 G € 2/3F
5T @ Gcary

Jecr 3ir:

Torvarded berewith for censorshin and return to
this inztitution ore tre followins listed letters:

Letter dated Februa~v 2, 19LL from

Letter Znted Jumna=v 29, 1744 fro~
~r e Friedel taehn, Intoracert Zamp, Orerstel
b, Texes, to Berpard J. C. Tuehn, Mo,

Very trmaly ours,

. %t:r AE,. Tunfer rgL
llarden -




b S e

-« UNITED STATES PENITE
. * . LEAVENWORTH, KANS M
' Jeminre 31, 1944

¥r. J. Zdrrr Foover - .

Director :

Federzl Marezu of Investi-stion .
Vashin~ton, D. C.

Re: YUY, Cerprird J. C., Moo 5G603-1

Dear Sir:

For--rded keremith for censorztin znd return to
thi{s institution sre the followin~ lictcd le*ters: )

- . "
#12( letter doted Jonuery 30, 1274 fro- K er3S
' Sernzrd J. 0. Yyebn, Yo. 59603-T, to s, .
Triedel iehn, Irterntent Cagn, Trest-l Nt
Tex2s,

. - le*ter cted Jenv=re 25, 1204 fro- HGl3L .

Jrr trile vours,

A W—\
- . Tnrilen . .
S
-
Trelsorres e
‘.l
-t
.
nOLAT
L ]
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:DEPARTMENTOFJUSHCE 7
UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY _
SRl
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Torrrrded hewewlih fovopepsopsnin st petayn tn 0 T
tip A« » letler Tron the &8 weanrred In-:te

ord fuebn, C"O 'md«,"z Jekrol, L?'”*lulu, 1:."."*11.
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= LEAVENWORTH KANSAS
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..c. 'U:'T", i ~."""=13 Ja Cc, I‘D. S?:’D}-L‘

1~ and veturn to - .
r from M»-, Tricvdel. Tehn,
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. : 'Porwarded hermth ’!or censorship and htui-n
& .t!us inst:.tution are the follm'mv listed 1etters

, YW L et

<l "Le’l' be- ,"Yated Jarmary 8, 19&4, ) £
Iﬁrs. ‘Friede: '_Kuahn Internmnt Cmnp,"‘m'ystal
Cit.y, Texas, to Bernerd ds Owl(uehn, h‘o
59603-1.. T - "

mrnRaniuy L Stap oy
ST Yetter, dated Janvary 16 191.1, from -
. the abovo-pa.med inmate to i&'a.-trriedol{uehn,, :
- Internment Camp, Crvstal c:.ty, ‘Texas, . .o+

Yo oy
~/ G ~Hes




~Unmsn STATES PEN!TENTIARY' "”
h LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS o

_‘DEPARTMEN'I‘ oF JUSTICE _

¥, I, “dgar Hoover

_-Director .
" ‘Federal Burezu of Investlrat‘.;lon

‘f‘fas!'\._gnc't.on, D. C.' TR - _
___-_:1,',2: Re-arvﬂm ~Bernard J o. »a?.rzrf

' ?or-m_rded herevuuh for cenqorshm and ret.urn to
s 1nst1tut.10n is the enclosed letter, dated Jarmary 9,
: "‘191,1. fror the above-named inmate to Iirs,’ Priedel iuehn, . .
Intﬂmnent. Ca p, Crrrstal C:Lt.v, 'rexas. e L N

T M g -

Verv trulv rours,

1' Foitid "rn*---.n.'! [ LR
. [ » ¥ 4;—"“,““;’:.
IlZ -y

Lo T ..
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Dl:nm or JusTcx
UNITED STATSS Penmmelimiany > g

'a.-k“- i ‘w oyt P S
:ﬁ
R

LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS o R - ! _
: - Jamuary'3, 2948 - - 4 - 2F ¥ - g{l :
- - N R - L i ,‘-.. N
. X -
dr, J, Edsar Hoover . -
Director .

Federal Buresu of Investigation
;‘adlinﬂrm, Dl CO

Re: KU=HN, Bernard J. O., Fo. 59603-L

Dear Sir:
Forwarded herewith for censorship and return to this
institution are the following listed letters:
letter, dated December 30, 19.3, from
Yrs. Friedel z(uehn, Internment Carp, ..r'ystal City, Q@ 620
HIA Texas, to Bernard J. 0. Fuehn, No. 59503-L.
letter, dzted January 2, 19,4, from
w/sa, Berwird J. O, Kuehn, No. 59573-1, to irs. Priedel R 703
Yuehn, Internpent Carp, C-vstal City, Texess,
Letter. dated December 20, 1943, from © S0
53
Very truls yours,
1..-""‘-48'“
Ensls,
!
- C';':\': B
. R )
/' f dq{
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o I . DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICR R S A

_ ' UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY = LT T
. LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS ol
Deceaber 27, 1943
Mr. J. Edgar Hoover )

. Director
o Pederal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D. C.

o : ’12,

v . Re® KUSHN, Bernard J. 0., Wo. 59603-1

Dear 3ir:

Forwarded herewith for censorship and return to this
institution are the followiny licted letters:

Letter, dated Decetber 23, 1943, from
*I.‘l( Yrs. Priedel ¥uehn, Interavent Carp, Crystal [ssré
Citr, Tex2s, to Rernard J. 0. Kuehn, No. 59603-L.

#7271 Letter, date: Dece~ber 26, 19.3, from 25%s8
3ernard J, C. Kuehn, %o. 59503-1, to Yra, Priedel
Fuetn, Internment Camp, Crystal City, Texas.

£53 letter, dated Decer™er 22, 1943, from ass/t

b econiny
nEFCRRED RECOR DIN

#r2 Yessare fron Q5517

. Ver- trual- rours
' - »

Cp. 1
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

Decembey 22, 1943

r, J. ZEor Voover -

Dircetor

Pedoral fureszy of Tnwisti-ation

"asiin~ton, J. C.

Desr 3ir:

irstitation =

#r2!

#1121

# 53

“nc’s.,

qe: ¥USI, Ternard J. ©., To. 59503-L

g2

orarced herewiih for cersueshin and return to this
~e the following licted letters:

Eir_*u, Eiate:: ecever 12, 1GA?, fro- OS¥ag

Ues. Triege! nmern, Int rnvent Camp, Crivstal
Sitw, Texss, to 2rrnnrd J. 7. Fuehn, To. 59A03-L.

letier, d=ted Decero-r 1, 1943, fror dff;q
Jernard J. (. ¥uehn, 0. 5997°3-7, to 'rs. Friedel
v

Tnetn, Internnent Gz o, wstal Zit-, Texas,

letter, dated Decerter 15, 1047, fro- & C¥3p

Vers treler —ours,

W R




o Tk 4 L . 4 ¥ il o “,"I’ -‘»_‘-. R L
% aT.f Sy TR TN A
R T j T . | -y AT
"":,‘}'7‘ R ‘_ _ A n:mnhgmormlct ¢ ‘¥ }' LR
AR A ;,.,c; TN 1 :Q-,. ;@ Umm STATES PENITENTI&RY ) _._:’-.T .
T A " LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS -~ s -
A SR Doaenbor 11., 19a3 . )
Arg ‘-’- .-‘ P R < * N -
' Ir. J Edgar Homr. .
-Dlrector ..
- Federal Bursau of Invostigation '
‘.'llhington, p. C, » .
S ' Re: WUEHN, Barmard J. O., No. 59603-L
P .i 5 '”t . ,.;.”. . . ‘.A - i .. "— _ 7 _
T !’omrdod hornith for censorship and return to this insti-
" tutiqn are the following listed letters:
> Letter, dated December 5, 1943, from Mrs.
| f!?l Friedel £uehn, Internoment camp , Crystal City, Texas, 4383
T to Bernrd J, O, Kuehn, 59603-L.
i L 8
SR 77

Letter, dated December 12, 1943, from A s35L
Bernard J, O, Kuehn, No, 59603-L, to Mrs. Friedel

- Kuehn, Int.ornment Camp, Crystal City, Texas.

L S3 Letter, dated December 8, 1943. from R35T

w73 Letter, dated December 13. 1GL2. from 25358
DeEFL iiierD BLOCORDE M L
W73 Latter, dated Decexber 13. 1642, from 2535 ‘Q,
Very truly yours,
.;-.'v_\-,vl'l ‘-:..‘ -:-_, 1 " ’ .- "
R V21 4 o
204

valter ~, iunter
warden
Encls.




‘I’ DEPARTMENT OF ' el
NITED STATES PENITENTI ' S

LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS
December 7, 1943

¥, Y. Edgar Hoover

Director

Federzl Bureau of Investiration
Yashinrton, D. C.

ray
Begfm'-:'??, ™ rroaord Jo O.. Voo 596031

Dezr 3ir: .
¥orwsarded herewith for censorshin and return to this
institution are the following listed letters:

Letter, dated November 26, 1943, from
r. 24 Yrs. Friejel Tuehn, Inierancnt Zamp, Crystal
Citw, Texz2s, to B=rnard J. (. Fuehn, Ko. 59603-1.

5203

723 letter, dated Decenber 6, 1343, fron o520

Yery trulw rours,

Mﬂépﬁ—\

-alter A, Funter

“arden Trﬂ
l

~5rranFD RECORDING
Brt e

AN
™~
™~
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[ ] .. - - -
' DEPARTMENT OF JUSTRS -
UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY

LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS
December 6, 1943

s 2O

¥r. J. Edyar Hoover
Director
Federal Bur~au of Investication

Tashin~ton, D. C.
P /2 Qe
T KUZHN, Bernard J. 0., No. 59603—L9_r/¢/
Dear 3ir:

Forvarded herewith for

censorshin and return to this
institution are the followines

listed letters.

Letter, dated December 3, 19.3. from

Lettcr, dated Decexher 5, 1943, from
Bernari J. C. Yuehn, ko, 59603-1, to lrs. Friedel

nufhn, Interaoment Camp, Crystal City, Texas.

-
MJ’-IJJ YDAV .
{ v
Walter A. Hunter
Narden

Very truly yours,

Encls.




DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIC

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

Loverber 29, 1943

. J. Zd-ar Hoover
Director
Federsl Bureau of Investiecation
™ashin~ton, D. C.
0
Re: wir3™, ®ernard 1. 0., Mo, 595031

NDear 5ir:

Forwirded herewith for censorship and return to this
institution are the following listed letters:

letter, dated November 22, 1923, from
\-V\Bornard J. 0y Muehn, No. 57603-L, to :rs. Friedel @5‘0 63—
fuehn, Internment Camp, Crystal Citwv, "Texas. i

[ —

Letter, dated Ngvember 24, 1943, from QJ-‘,“

VYery truly yo%
1‘14{91- ¥ !‘.u;nfer —

arden
Encls.

¥ < hE,




UNITED STATES PENITENT AR
LEAVENWORTH, MAMNSA 1

November 23, 1943

l/
s ¥r. J. EZdgar Hoover
w2 Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
washington, D, 7.
Re:
V"[r_‘ \-, DA’I‘naI‘d Jo 0-, 59w3-b
Jear Sip:
Porvar<eZ herew.th for censorship and return to this
institution are the followires listed letters:
sl letter, dated Yoves-er 21, 1943, from KRG T
Mial tetrer, faled toverter 17, 193, fro. “vrnd g ¢F 7.2
o O, Tuehing Cin, 51,43-—L to ‘*'s. Friede’ ¥ualn,
Zristal Jity, Texas,
#s53 Leiter, cated lNovesber 17, 1943, from LLY 73
. #53 ] Teller, cated Yeuvz Por 10, 1243, froo tle RAL87S
<
b;c.ﬂ_
7 . )
& 73 ietter, Jnted “overter 2 17,3, fronm RALF 7S
#13 Tetier, “rz2’ MNover «r 13, 15,3, fro~ L5

H-20-73 48




~ . A E N » Bi. ]
UNITED STATES PENITENTI
LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS ‘

November 24, 1943

Mr, J, Edgar Hoover

Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
N¥ashington, D. C,

G LRPPF
#/,2) Re: FKUEIN, Bernard J. C., No. 59603-L

Dear Sir:

Forwarded herewith for censorship and return to this
institution is the enclosed letter, dated Nov. 18, 1943, from
Mrs. Friedel {uehn, Crystal City, Texas, to the above-named
inmate,

Yery truly yours,

Tarden
Bnel.

H-27-3"F n®
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTI

UNITED STATES PENITENTIAR
LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS

November 19, 1943

¥r. J. Fdgar Hoover

Director
Federal Bureau of Iinvestigation

Washington, D. C.
Re:
( KUEHN, Bernard J. 0., Fo. 59603-L
Dear 5ir:

Porwarded herewith for censorship and return to this
jnstitution are the following listed lettersy

#53 Letter, dated November 17, 1943, from 2204 % s

Letter, dated November 1%, 1943, from Mrs.
2 [ - » ? I
#r2r Friedel Yuehn, to Bernard J. O. Fuehn, No. 59603~1. ZAF77

757 Letter, dated November 15, 1943, from . Lo g

Lo

Very truly yours,

T ———

Rarden
Bncls,

N -
- VI X

Firm



" DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICK
NITED STATES PENITENTIARY

LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS
November 8, 1943

¥r. J. Rdgar Hoover
Director

Pederal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

Re:
KUEHK, Bernard J. 0., No. 59%03-1L

Dear Sir:

Forwarded herewith for censorship and return to this
institution are the following listed letters:

Letter, dated Nov. 8, 19.3, from LKL/

Aro

Letter, dated Nov. 7, 1943, from RA?220
Bernard J. 0. ¥uehn, No. 59603-1, to ¥rs. Friedel
Yuehn, Internment famn, Crystal City, Texss, =

w2

# 73 - letter, dated Yov. 5, 1943, fror L4272/

g 1 18 &*:’”" }i".“ '

RS e
753 Letter, dated Kov. 7, 1943, from f ~~  LTNG
Y72

Very truly y-urs,

-
. Fy -
TTCIMENS Tl TTOIN LaE, AL - A




DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICGE . . w ”
UNITED STATES PENITEN
LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS

November 15, 1943

 ¥r. J. Edgar Hoover

Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

Re:
KUZHN, Bernard J. O., No. 59603-L

Dear Sir:

Forwarded herewith for censorship and return to this
_ institution are the following 1listed letters:

Letter, dated November 14, 1943, from

Q «¥¢\g
Lett~r, dated November 7, 1943, from

#‘z' ?::nhnm J, 0. Kuehn, No. 59603-L, to Mrs. Friedel @“{;,

! Very tryly yours,
VIS
e

Walter A. Hunter
Warden

O T 4 - ew L
B Ao O IR S, o

@:—,_L

Encls,




) e»\l
ssNoveeld

CORY SR
ml \I . i, % D .
Department of Justice
UNITED STATES PENITZATIARY
Leavenworth, Kansas
RSP ) October 25, 1343 . o e
.7___% ‘h:" Ir. J. Edgar Hoover T '.e‘-“‘-:;é‘f.};;s-“'i _TT_.__ L o
A Dirsctor - 2 ST T A -~
. Pederal Bureau of Investigation . et
Washington, D. c. - v
- .. __Re;oluehnl Berpard J. 0., No. 53603-1
Dear Sir: S :

Forwarded hsrewith for cansorahip and return to this
i.nstitution are the I‘ollo-ing listed letters;

Letter, datei Octobar 25, 1345, from
ggernard ;J. 0. Kuehn, No. 53603-L, to Mrs. Friedel

§uehn, Internsment Camp, Crystal City Texas. Jﬂ((
Letter, daited October 28, 1943, from “
_ the Legation of Switzerland, Washington, D. C., 42
. * to Bermard J. 0. Kuahn, No. 53803-L. :
* \ Letter, dated October 20, 1’45| from
Very truly yours,
Walter A. Hunter
. Warden'

R L Sy L N A+ TR (e

‘?51 - i ot . " . o

N

Y4

l{té" T K- ‘1“.,3‘ _

ARYOINAL AL - -



DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICI

. 'UNITED STATES PENITENTIA

LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

November 13, 1943

' ¢

¥r. Edgar Hoover

Director

Federal Burean of Investirmation
Washington, D. C.

#/s2/ Re: KUEMN, Dernard J. C., No. 59603-L
LLF00

Dear Gir:
T Porwarded herewith for cernsorship an? return to this

institution is the enclosed letter, dated Yovember 4, 1343, from
¥rs, Friedel Fuehn, Internment Camp, Crystal City, Texns, to the

above-named inmate,
Very truly yours,
YU FFRFRRTD E/gc vt it

M'—Tunter

“arden

Encl.

Loy

H-r3-gy g &l

]




RELARTMENT OFf JUSTIC, *

i ITED STATES PENITEN ' .
LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS

Tovember 1, 19.3

r. J. Tdcar loover

Director

Feder:l Tureau of Investiration
“astincton, D, C.

Re:  KUTRT, Rewnard J. C., No. 59603-1
Dear 3ir:

For=nried herevith for censorshin and return to this
instituticn are the followins listed letters:

Lett-r, datec QOctober 31, 1947, from q) {594
the atove-naTed inmzte, to "rs. Friedel Fuehn,
=7 12/ Internment Carp, Crystal CTitw, Texos.

letter, dated Cectoler 27, 1943, from

‘re. Friedel Vus'in, Iaternsent Cawn, Crvstal Q ¥sTe

b SV W Citr, Texss, to the abovc-named inm-te.

Ver: truly vours,
- ——
M A e
Talter A. tuntecr
warden
Encls,
RN

Wo 3 =S U




DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

UNITED STATES PENITEN
LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

November 5, 1943

ir. J. Edgar Hoover

Director

Federal Bureau of Ipvestigation
Washington, D. C.

0
#/2) Re: KUZHN, Bernard J. 0., No. 59603-L Q 770

T — —
Dear Sir:

Forwarded heremith for censorship and return to this
institution is a letter, dated October 27, 1943, from Lrs.
Friedel Kuehn, Internment Camp, Crystal City, Texas, to the
above-named inmate.

Very truly yours,
e NauBou

Walter A. Hunter |
Warden ’

Yirry
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JOHN éﬁéAn HOQVER‘ ¥ "!. P B :'4 ‘.):C-ttl'! T ir. f['n&nn
i i - : '_, Mr. B. A. Tamm
i Mr. Clegg
e lrheral Bnuan nf Innntigatmn " Mr. Celley
!mt:b Btaies Bepartment of Justice :: iI::“ —_—
. a
. . Mashington, B. G- Mr. Nichels
© Mr. Resez
. .,._,,_-hy lb,, 1943 « Mr. Traey
- ’ d ) Mr. Carsen
» Mr, Barbe
’ -0 ' Mr. Hondoa
MRUORAKDUM FOR MR. NIC ﬁ// ' Mr. McGuire
R : . Mr. Mumford
) ' Mr. Piper
P\‘“DN '\\“ P\\NED ‘ Mr. Quinn Tamm _
Tele. Room
\_\_ \“FORh NC\_ASS\F\ED 5 Mr., Neasns
meﬁ’“”
VQ\ Attached is an interesting case mte P entitled: .
3 EERN JULIUS OTTO KURNN, lith ses L " xs
y Otto pKuehn, Ot.t,&ulm, Dtto X ubn, I S Lo
ESPIONAGE .
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TAINED

i on ) D)
' . Federal Burran of Inuestigation
Snited Ftutes Bepurtment of Justice
Washington, B. &.

LLL:ECD
I.C. 65-1574

BERNARD JULIUS OTTO EKUEHN, with sliases
Ottg K. Kuehn, OG&Kukxn Otto X. Kuhn,

ESPIONAGE

On the morming following the perfidious Japanese alr attack z .

Pear) Harbor, representatives of the Federal Bureau of Investigation

Bessages—roveated ,Kita, the Japanese

General in Honolulu, furnished his Forfelgn OIfice with a complete
system of algnals to be used in the transmission of intelligence information
[regarding movements of the Americaen fleet at Peerl Harbor. Among the signals
ragreed upon were "a light in Lanikal beach house at nlght - -® and ™a

light in dormer window of Kalama housg - -.%

03

.-

ED.
sy

BY

Upon checking the houses Kalama, which is a comparatively small >
commnity located at Kailua, Oabu, T. H., Special Agents of the Federal

Bureau of Investigation located a home with a dormer window., It was de-
termined that this residence was owned and occupied by an individual named

Otto Kuehn and his wife, Friedel, German nationals, who had been suspected

of engaging in espionage mg in behalf of Germany and Japan and con-
cerning whom considerable investigation had been conducted by the Office

of Kaval Intelligence, the Military Intelligence Service of the War Depart-
ment, and the Federal Bureau of Investigation. During these inquiries, it

was learned that the Xuehns, in addition to their residence in Kalama,

also meintained a beach house at Lanikal,

IN IS UNCLASSIFI

ALL INFORMATION CON

HERE

DATE (T -

Following the declaration of war against the United States hy
Germany on December 8, 1941, the Commanding General of the Hewaiian Department
ordered all German and Ttalian aliens to be picked up for temporary custodial
~ detention. Pursuant to this command, Special Agents of the Federal Buresn
of Investigation on the same date apprehended Kuehn and his wife,

BUY
onpren

Y gy 487 1574

H
4




oy

-2-

- Ab firs% the Kuehns steadfastly denied acting in bahalf of the
Japanese (Qovermment. However, when confronted with the evidence which had
been developed through vigorous investigation, Kuehn on December 30, 1941,
furnished a signed statement admitting that he had prepared the system of
signals for the Japanese Consul General, which the latter dispatched to
Tokyo in his message on December 3, 1941. ehn explained that sometime’
during November, 1541, he contact Jiro?ﬁda, the Japanese Vice
Consul at Honolulu, and offered to ‘assisi The Japanese in obtaining information
of interest respecting the national defense of the United States, 1In
accepting this proffered aid, Okuda reportedly requested Xuehn to secure
general data regarding the movement of the American fleet at Pearl Harbor
and then devise a system of signals in order that this information might
be imparted to the Japanese fleet. Pursuant to this request, Kuehn,
accompanied by his ten—year-old son, Hans Joachim, drove to the vicinity of
Pearl Harbor for the purpose of observing the American veaeels moored there
at that time., Three or four day= later Enehn again called at the Japanese
Consulate and conferred with Kita and Okuda.’ During this visit, Kuehn
sutmitted a system of signalling which ecould be used by the Consulate in
order to furnish information relative to the types and mmber of American
ships in Pearl Harbor, a= well as those preparing to leave and those which
had already departed, Afier considering the particular system, the Japanese
were of the opinmion that it was too camplicated and requested that a simpler
system be devised, In fact, a specific request of this nature was made to
Kuehn by Vice Consul Okuda.

On December 2, 1941, Iuehn again vlsited the Japanese Consulate
at Honolulu, at which time he delivered to Vice Consul Okuda a revised and
simplified system of signalling, On this sams occasion, Tuehn furnished
writter information ooncerning the mmber and various types of American
ships then in Hawaiian waters. -

On or about October 25, 1941, c:u.,ooo in cash was delivered to |/
Kuehn at his residence in Kalama by Tadasi Morimura, Fourth Secretu'y of
the Japanese Consuh‘be 1n Eonolulu.

-

I3 > Sy RO r 4
!nehn nnt. on tr.lal ba.tor. the Illttary Commission in !ionoluln

on Fetruary 19, 1942, for viclation of Sections 31, 32, and 34, Title 50,
Tonited States Code Annotated., The charges against XKuehn specifically alleged

" that he oonspired with the Japanese Vice Consul in Bonolulu to transmit

$0 Jspan information pertaining to the national defense of the United
8tates and to perform certain overt acts to effect such a oonspiracy,
Further, on or about December 2, 1941, Kuehn transmitted information re-
lating to the United States Naval fleet and the national defense of America

. et s -, -

.
n gl
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to an agent of the Imperial Japanese Goverrment. Kuekln was also charged d
with unlawfully obtainming information regarding the mmber and types of

Uol ted States Naval veasels based at Pearl HBarbor with the intent and

reason to believe that it was to be used for the injury of the Dnitod States
‘and to the advantage of t-he Japanese Govermaent, ., - . ,

A verdiot of gu:L'Lty on each of the prefwrred charges was roturnod
by the Military Commission on February 21, 1942, and on the same date
Kuehn was sentanced to be shot. On October 26, 1942, Kushn's sentence was
euumted to t:l..fty years at hard hbqr.

Bernard Ju.'l.i.ua Otto I‘nohn was born en July 25, 18?5, in Bo:rltn, )

Germany. In April, 1913, he enlisted in the German Navy and after a trief
~ training period served as a midshipman aboard a German crulser until Jamuary,

1915, when his ship was sunk in a sea battle with an English war vessel
and Kuehn taken as a prisoner of war by the British, Following the Armistioce,
Kuehn returned to Berlin and re-entered the Naval service as an Ober-lientenant
aboard the mother ship of a mine sweeper flotilla. After about six months .
of such service, Kuehn whs released and placed in the Naval Reserve Corps, -~
He studied medicine at the University of Berlin and the University of = ~ -~ = -
Munich for about a year and one-half and thereafier engaged in various .

occupations in Germany. g.a P‘”‘""

On May 10, 1920, Kuehn married Fxi  Birk at Muonchen, Germany
At the time of this union, Mrs, Knehn was the her of two children
Leopold and Ruth. Two additional dzildren, Martin hard and Hans Jo
resulted from the Kuehns' marri

' ehn admittedly became assoclated with the Wazi Party in 1930 .
as the reeult of his attending a meeting called by Hitler in Kiel, Germany. - ...
However, he oontends that he did not become active wntil 1932, He frankly .
boasts that he was oonsidered with Reinhold Heydrich for the position as - 'm;

. ~ Chief of the German Gestapo under Heinrich Himmler but, according to Kuelm's ;.
- story, Beydrich double-crossed him hy means of a ruse, which, coupled with
I “n.-lcrlu psrsonsl dislike for him, resulted in Heydrich's reosiving the

-

' sppointment, apogitio:n hs, ‘according to Nasi standard, Mlled .oupahl; E

R NN A R a2 0 : -*'*]
Knchnmﬂrtt.dlitt.dtothomtodstatultmon ) i
August 15, 1935, for the ostensibls purpose of studying the Japanese language.
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Exccpt for two short visits to J’a.pm, one in 1936 and the cther in 1933,
Kushn has resided in Honolulu continuously. Between May 14, 1935, snd

Pebruary 7, 1939, over $70,000 was deposited to the credit of this indi-.
vidual and his wife in a bank in Honolulu by the Rotterdam Bank Assoclia-
tion in Amsterdam. This income supposedly accrued from investments and
business interests owned by Kusln in Germany and Holland. He explained
the receipt as the result of an agreement entered into with

, Around the wnd of 1939, Kuehi was reported as being in dire finan-
cial straits, at which time he established a beauty parlor, to be operated
by his dayghter, Ruth. Mnent this enterprise, Mrs. Kuehn has been known to
remark that the beauty shop was opaned primarily to obtain Favy business.

At the time of ‘rg. Xueln's dopa.rture from Japan on Pebruary 19,
1940, she brought with her a series of newspaper articles on "American
Polynesia™ which had appeared in the Honolulu "Advertliser™ and contained
descriptions of varicus British and American islands, -

Upon her returmn to Homolulu on April 20, 1940, Mrs. Xueln reported-
1y brought with her appraxihately §16,000 in cash in large denasdinations.

- During the extensive inrestigatian oonducted by the vu-ioua intelli-
gence agencies, it waz learmed that a dormer window wae oconstructed in the
attic of the Kuehns' resi
of the same ]
yy

During their stay in Fonolalu, the Kuehns did considerable enter- Ve
taining and amd to nhibit . pnrt.icul&r :I.nt.orut in A.r:w and Navy off:l- T

-1 ' The were rather generally known in Bonolulu as possessing
i pro-Nazi thies and being interested in the activities of various Ger-
- man clubs in that area. Mrs. Kuehn is credited with the statement that




!

- ‘l -5‘_'-:, . . ,

she assisted the youth movement in Germany yhen Hitler was coming into -
power, and it is further imom that Leopo uehn in s letter written to
his perents on March 27, 1939, expressed w that his father was not a
participant in the present war because, as an old Natlonal Soclalist, he
deserved a role in current events,

Prior to his involvement in this difficulty, no ﬁrev:lous eriminal

" record has been located on Kuehn in the files of the Federal Bureau of In-

vestigation.
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. ERIAED JULIUS OTTu KUTHN, with aliases  _
‘Otto K. Knshn, Otie K. fuim, Mr. Sesha) Scrid

, TIREo 4. 7 AL INFORMATION CONTA! ED

oY

: mmmtmmmmomnmnmn [ 4
Oaku, the Globe Wirsliess and Mackay Radio and Telegraph Companies, at the
. request of a Buresu represantative, furnished sopies of all messages whioh had
boen seut aad reseived by the Japaness Oomsulate in Nomelulu, T. H. :

A tramalation of ene of the messages dispatched e Decambar 3, 1941,
- by Nagao Kita, the Japenese Consul Qeneral in Jbmolulu, 4o the Yoreign Einlster
7 at Tokye, set ferth a eowplete system of gignels $0 be used f2 cemmuniocsting .
* - 4mtelligence faformstien te the enemy, m.fﬂonmhhmﬂw
 was "a light in dermer window of Kalama house fram 7900 P.N. %o 1100 AN, :
‘mw,-ndmuummnmormmmnmum.mmu

—— I-odhu:l,y wpon decoding and translating this message, intensive
. imvestigation was oonducted for the purpose of locating snd idertifying the
. dapanesc agenis who bad been responsible for the use of this sigmal. This
* investigation disslesed that the "Lalama house with the dormer window®™ un-
doubtedly was ommed Wy Otto Kuelin and his wife, Friedel, who had been the sub-
) Jeocts of sopsiderable imvestigation by the Puresu, ONI, and 0-2. These parsoms,
, '.';;th their daaghter, lnth Carsop Noore, were uurud at Mﬂn *n D-o-‘hu- s,
, 1943, ; L

i e e el Y e . aenl e wames 4 e e e o =

Upon mwnpun, n-hn adad ttad mumu the Japmo Gauul
Qeneral and Viee Comsul at Bonolula with sa elaborate signalling system to be
used in transwittiag iaformation of em imtelligense sharacter te representatives
of the Japanasse Govarmment,

Kueha explzined that he sentacted Otolire Okuda, the Japanese Viee
Sonsul in ibaclulw, dwiag Novewber, 19{1, and offered ¢o assist in obiatning
i Aafersstiss of imtaresh, mmmhmwmmd-'
.. mp-th-m,unup-nuahmd sodpaver 30
' “Mmmmwmmmummmmnmu
wx "o . imt Eushn eontended that Be eould met develep inforsstiem of $his a2
ormn_ g T oupen Okuda requestsd Mu $o work cut a '
E:-’,.,_—nm-maum %o e mamber of Ameriosn ships im Pearl Barber, bow
unm—-nymop'-pnrNto leave, and how many hed already departed. PFollowing
lxnnan——-ihil nuu.lgd.t.h Okuda, Eushn, with his son, Nans Jeachim, age ten, made &
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k
e

Mt
Btarim ™

Nease ﬁ‘&_’
SZUeT 20198 1)

Y Y HEREINS UNCLASSIFIED *\ o - -
ST T pAER\T e B S

4



wife had ever $70,000 deposited um-utnmmnunn Dank, -
Beelulu, by the Rotterdam Bunk Assccistion, Amsterdmm, tShrough the laucul
cuy Bank of Bow York, between May 14, 19:6. and Pehrusry 7, 1999, ‘

On Pebruary 19, Ha,!uh'u uumm.mn.ryo-am-
nbuhh-thuﬁonutwuohunulnﬁmn,n,wu, Titles 50, .
D5CA. On Febrnary 271, 1942, the Military Camiesion returned a verdioct of
guilty en each sount, and Kuehn was sentenced to be shot, This verdict of
guilty was sonfirmed on Ogtober 26, 1542, mmmummmum
ymiqn'iao-ntbymnnhqm.
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 Ome Light between £:00 P X, and 7;:00 P.X, meant battle =
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10. Two lights betweem 7100 and l:OO P.l. meant htth ﬂut
-f};;.f'“l‘éf ;,.E- L Aefs shres be rur ﬂ' O s e .-a-.,.',. L
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o left three Vo four days age. - , ,
13. Two lights betwemn 10100 smd nm P.I. memut httl.o ﬂiﬂ
five to mix days age.

ve ,
lights betwsen 11400 snd 12900 Midnight meant nuu.u
fores loft five %o six days sges:

15. Two 1ights between 12;00 aad 1100 A.K. mi'u:'-&m sarTiere
nﬁ.nntoshdmm.p B
ﬂca&ndmhmud-ohoniw“sotnmnldoﬁu

1ine at Kuehn's Lanskal home i the Mlloving mewmers .. _ .. .. . .. .. .

1. One sheet between 6;00 and 7:00 A.N. meant bettle fleet in

ww.
2. One lhut between 7:00 amd lnml.l. mt.muut-u
in h-rbar. 7 ‘
3 hoahnthﬁunlsw-d’tw A.I. meant llrm.ﬂo-rllu ‘;
o in harbor, e S e - _“,;
4 One sheel betwesn noo aad maoo 4.5, meant bettle fleet
prepared to leave,
5, Qne sheet Detween 10100 and 11100 AN, Beant seouting ferce
prepared %o lesve,
‘o pmmumanmumtmm
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left ome 40 o days age,
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 later, en Deomber R, 1941, Nushn returned $c the Oonsulate and Gelivered Ms '

revised xystem to Okuda. This .etofmmmu of the following eight

soabinations;

A, attle fleet preparsd 40 leave, T
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INTFRESTING INVESTIGATIVE FEATURFS OF CASE
TR A oy
S TN anm--nwv un,mmmmm
"% the Island af Osbu, ﬂd:.uu'udﬂ'll” that meraing, srrangmentswrs . . -
mowmumnunnudummcmmmm ;
: Pepartnent %0 place 3 guard areund the Japansss fonsulaie, Them the pelies -
Srrived st the Qengulate, Nagao Kita, She Japaness Oensul Semaral, and Mis
. gesistant, Osadire Chkunda, were burning some of the Cormdilate’s papers. Thay .
wire erdered 46 goass and the papers ware ecnfiseated. mmuu,uu
found that, smeng other srilcles, these included

turmed ever wmt;“a
of the Fourteenth Javal » WO L L T ¥y
s Bostien of the Bavy at Pearl Sarber, . i

) mwmwmt,ma,mnummm

Radic snd Telegraph Scmpenies, st ihe request of Specisl Agents ¢f the n.:
. Jiedd Rivisien, furnished of all aessagea whieh had beon sant and re-

" -geived by the Japanese te iz that ddly. A W one
m,ﬁm&dﬂnm).”d,w ta $0 the Fereign Mixister in
Yeixyo, avh tﬂao-qﬂ.mmordphhhudho-ﬁ
“intelligence informmtion to the smmmy. One
"light in derser windew of Kalams house from 7:00 P.l. %0 1100 AN,

hour,® iadiceting the sailings of alraraflt esrriers aad Watile faroes on
m‘vlo

?
aji;%

;o— — f e - — e T e e e s g o —— .

hucnultnnh on of the above message was recsived, ths
mmnmmu.dn ONI and 82, imsti _
r-tum-.ormum -nmm;u.pm
“M-ﬁm‘umm whdl,‘oimhrcnhdhﬂﬁ.
nb:octofnm“w-ua the pard and the '

»

‘%@% “ﬁ-ﬁf

13



b
-meu %mmnu.

i Ttk e od b, ot
i G L
it tut B Sl
o ¥ $3q s B 1 ¢ T i
Jotlind g b o wm.m,“w..m&
1
Mm

this beat betweea Vinland and Rotterdss, Wut after a shert whils {4 ren m a
purpose ¢f learning the dusiness, remaiving in this epasity watil 2923. At

i
e
h i £t
o qedtiedy dadledly oo 44) i Toid
Sigines sty fafl il it
H”hm nn~ 12k HITRH by 531
: :m At il i | fisiibs m&m
nu— gl o iEy
pnth i il il i
edsfa sl - i
B A il i

- _.-, ‘;ﬁ v .

'Y 4



SLIT
Mtumemmu“mu
ummn an 1

uﬂmus%m
1
,-mw,m

n. ¢—
muumMMmu

mu iy, umm~
.mmw~NWw“~ww

o

i3

u»u“uun

s
na-m
huﬁ

uﬂm
mmmw ]

work ia Alvame, Sermany, o an

mmmu:wwmum :
then whe were pro-Nasi, particalarly ia the Polioce

W nmm-m-unmtmmmmm, at which time
he mads a repert en the Chicef of Palice in Alteni, who was & Party aember, io

e effest that he was immeral in his private 1ife, and shertly thareafier,

o

m

m

fellowing some minor Sroubles, subject was #eld shat his pervices were mes lenger

nqurd.

bthnnhrndhlulhﬁn_-gﬂum

_mmm_

_mﬂﬂmJ

il

Sgt beoauss be
ebtain

» 1% was impessible for Ma to

on % his eeffes bmsinass,

7

-



&

Inehn stayed
declded that

Accordingly Inshm

i3
mummmmw

u.-m,lu-unw,mmumh,mu‘mqtmrmuxg

“year, Ny

19%, averrelly t sentisne

mmw-tﬂiu, returniag to Benclulu is Septembar of the same yuar

g —

tuhnudo-trlpulim, hpcn,ﬁh-;

.

Easho and Sans arrived {a Bewaiy




age 10, Ms married danghter, Ruth, Mra. J. Carson Moore, nmuthm...w

- -, .. ip Kailus, Kusha's father, nev decsased, fermerly was & Doctar of Chemistry -

:  An Stettin, Germany, whers he asted a3 & food imspester. ﬁ'b:ut'lh'ot.h.-,

. nane waknewm, 1s 8 destar preseatly angaged in private practive s Derlia. -

"+ _ Emehn's stapeocm, s Age about 32 at the time of his faider's srest, "

" socuplies s Pesponsid ,-uu-h:mr MM'OWBM& orﬁ-
" Sasl Goversment im Berlim, -~

Eoehn 48 deserided as !nncm -
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Welght = 145 pounds . v
Complexion - medimm .
- Kyes - gray-dlus . - et T
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Characteristios ~ wpper 1lip pretrudes slightly,
v shin sligh e -
R - Tt o forehead wrinkled

Yife's pume - odcl n.rk, .g.g s »

Shildrem ~ !-pdlm
Martin Iberbard, age 17

. ~ Buth (Mrs. J, cu-un Noore), age o -, -
- y 7 ans Jeachim, age 12 » B
C mrmﬂ-mpichLHhutm » .

R e

.- e
. A i e e S e .‘—l-

‘9



“;; l’-C',L__'; i. . -~ ? Ly ‘-ﬂ f - —r}“ R
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L

mi-u.-. ‘n.rl!l -l Qtdﬂutl- -- vu'nd Tnekn o8 T}‘-T." .

_"??Z’;’anu,wunmmm for the TorTitery of Bemtl,
ond otdudnﬂd-bwmmwmmmm-m o
G Mewway e, Mmoot gl D FS L G L

unre Tt Vielatien of Sestion 3, itle 50, Snited Staies Code

ted; wmuhndtmnu-m
asticas) defense,

L eation mmu&mwammmm
S a slw, Island of Oshu, Territery of Hewali, duriag the
. peried scumencing en er about the 20tk dey of Bevember, 1941, wp ‘
- - te aad facluding the date of the fllismg of this sharge, did eee-. . PR
7 spire, ssubine, sonfedarste and agree togethar and With sach other N .
5 ' asd with other persone whode Rames Are e - g
k ml-tﬁ.ﬂtdﬂhdhnta,uugﬁodt-totm T
-

transmitting, and attesmpting to cemmunicete, deliver and tramsmit,
to a foreign govermment, to wit, the Imperial Japanese Govermment,
dooumeats, osedas, skstohes, plans, lists and writings relating » = . .. _
She natiomal dafenme and the movements and poaitions of the deveral =~ =
uxite of the Umited States Flest (Sectien 32, Title $0, U3C), tht

i e A0St Uy Bene of & plas sad yuten of signels vhich ws 40 Do pro-
M* ‘-ﬁ_i‘ Wy Servard Jalins Obte Keehn and subut tied to Obeiire thmds #h

o Ay %ﬁw‘” 45 w*%-s;é%f? T e e
FC A ST ..J.f':h-._. aty J‘._.-.... R ot S I S N I SO -...‘.M":_.. :

io



(1) AN Memlals, 2. B, sa or adout We 2Bih day of Bovenber, "
: _ 7 X9&1, Bersard Juliws OWto Kushn &5d wake a Wrip e ;

" pearl Mardor, fwrritery of Nemmil, . v ..

day
the
' (2) A% Toadixlu, ¥, I, oo or adout the 29\x day of Nevesbar,
=~ 3941, Perpard fulies Othc Ruehn 4id prepare o plmm for T
of information relative to the United Sta
day

tas

(3) At Benclulu, 7. K., on er about the

1941, Barnard Juliwe O8%0 Twaha did deliver o Obejire Okuda at the -
Japaness Consulate, 1714 Pemsnu Avenne, Nenelulu, ¥. L., & plan for

.. Vhe wansnittal of iafermatien relative V0 the mevements and pesitioms .
‘ .;ummmuotmut:mmm. . S N

. * o “ : 4
the

o (4) Mh-hh., L. L, en & adoud
1941, Otojire Okuda advised Dernard lius Ot$o Kuskm at

|
1
iR
1

- .‘) AS Boneluln, ¥. L., u or about the 1ot day of December, -
e M,Qunﬁ Jelins Otdo Dnghn 41d prepare s plan for the bu_u-_’l L
e ‘~ "‘ he Several wilts of the Meited Qumnm.,-‘,,,‘ R .ﬁ,!f'. E’iﬁqﬁ
T - e N s Rl e T BRS¢ g s
N (6) &% Bemelnls, 2. K, o or abou$d _ :
Igl.mm-m;rum .-::ﬂ:-o' FONRSE
mm.“. Senate Avenne Py @ oWEEoTRT ST T
plan for the tranemitts) of {afermstion relative to the Wi ted
States Fieet units and their movemsnts,

Y
-
ol

+ 3



(7) &t Senoluln, 7. B., oo or abeut the 2nd day of Desember,
1941, Bernard Julius Otto Daehn 4id deliver %o Otojiro Giwda at the
T';f“;‘*‘ ~ Jupanese Osmsulste, 1704 Dwmamu Avenws, bosluls, £. X., & Mt

(8) na-nm-.r =, = -»n-snnmm.nu-u,
mu,mnumumuplum t-ornl.phm):
. preparsd Wy Barnard Julims Otto Kuehz $o cl'-dumncotth
erl.;l mo lwmta !lkn (luu.)l., !‘“h ’0, SN
¥.8.C.)¢ .

'uahua of Sostion N, & -u, !'ulo 50, uu

Annotated; wmlawfelly obuuhc informatien mu‘u.q
numl delenss.

Specifications In thal Bernard Julius Ottc Knebm &id, at Pesrl .
E L mw,nmummmum,nw-hmtmn
F 1941, for she purpose 6f sbtaining imfermation respeoting the nﬂ.ml
) defonss with intent and reanen 40 believs $hat the infermatiom ¢ b
obtained was to De 3 %o Ahe infury of the Pnited States and to the
.~ .. .pdvantage of & astion, pamely, m.-hmn;-umu-:;
: odblain information concerning vessels comdected with the matiopal
dofense, to wit, battleships, sircraft cmrriers, cruisers, destroyers,
submarines, swned and ecnstructed by the United 3tates and wnder the
- sodtrel of the United States and of its officars amd agents, in vigla~
Sion of Sestiem J1, ar smended, Title 50, Midlhhlhhlﬂ'htd.

%&% Vielatien of Section 32, P1\le 50, Vaited Btates Oode . ..
. nl.um.lr dulodu m-nu.on cttmug -th-n ur-n

E

il

' zmnuum In Wbt Bornard Jalive OVto Keshn €14, ot Meselsly, ~
Cow um:,-cmmgm » Wb intent _
S and reason to believe ok it wa to be used 42 the iajwry of the

" semnested with the maticmel defemse, &% Poorl hbu-, 2, Territery e

mh&uryh. 1942, tmm tried in etriet privacy befors a
Rilitary Commission at Nomeluln, . . On Fedruary 21, 1942, he was foand
mmumuuemmummwmmuqum-
hhmthhthﬂ.tbulh\w.

m the mmber and type of Mval veseals {a Feurl Burbe, ¥, l. ."’E?*-‘?:é_:

T g Nawnil, their pesitions, 1stations, md movenants, 1a tien of -






DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY |
LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

October 20, 1943

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover

Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

Re:
KUEHN, Bernard J. 0., No. 59603-L

Dear Sir:

Forwarded herewith for censorship and return to this
institution are the following listed letters:

Tattar Antad Netober 17. 19L3, from 9 J‘/J’j'
W52

Letter, dated October 11, 1943, from {

PR/ 4g72
M52

Letter, dated October 11, 1943, from _
Mrs. Friedel ruehn, Crystal City Internment Camp, & «<«/5°5
7 sy Crystal City, Texas, to Bernard J. 0. Kuehn, No,

59603-L.

Letter, dated October 17, 1943, from
2y Bernard J. 0. Kuehn, No. 59603-1, to Mrs. Friedel Qufer sl
Kuehn, Internment Camp, Crystal City, Texas.

Letter, dated October 13, 1943, from
53 § ls

.
L

Very trily yours,

.
~ 1 -

7
el
v

—

...ov‘/ . ! .

Walter A. Hunter
Rarden




copy md '

-

rvepartment of Justice ! s
United States Penitentizry
Leavenworth, Kansas

October 132, 1943

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover _ i
. -~ Director ' ~
¥ Federal Bureau of Investlgation S . &
LT Tashington, D.C. CD - L
' Re: KU ' 603-L ¢
Dear Sir: 1
‘\
" Forwarded herewith for censorship and return to this insti—
tution are the follow1ng listed letters: b,
Y

Letter, dated October 4, 1943, from Mrs Friede"kuehn N
Internment Camp, Crystal Clty, Texas, to Bernard J. 0. Kuehn
No. 59603-L. One photograph enclosed. e M4 e l‘

b7c

Letter, dated October 6, 1943, from

Very truly yours,

Walter A. Hunter
Warden

- ~ t ) ) " - " -~ -
/

. e : L ‘ R . R | ' | -. . | W'l
' T OO ' .......,..'._..,_».‘.,_;.....;..---—-—" -
o TSNS 714G

i N |
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CUpy M

.
e
i Department of Justice
_, - United States Penitentiary
L L _ Leavenvorth, Kansas
LT e October n, 1943 " | -
K. J. Edgar Boovor B -'-*.. oL L h

Director S
Federal Bureau of Investuation A \
Washington, D.C.

KOEHN, Bernard .T. 0.

v
. Dear 8ir: N

Forwarded hererith for censorship and return to this inst%
tution are the folloring listed 1otters:
)

dated Oct.

3¢

Ro. 59603-L, to theflegation of Switzerland, The Chicf, /7
of the Division of ‘German Interest, Was on, D.C. 'l!'

Letter dated October 7, 19,3 from Bernard J. 0. Kuehn \5
No. 59603-L to Mrs Frilde ueh.n, Internment Camp,
Crystal City, Texas

Letter dated October 'II lil'i fron- -%

Very truly yourl,

T yaiger Ae Bunter
e T AT la.rdcn )

Lettsr dated Octobelng 19,3, ‘Wrom Bernard J. 0. Kuehn |

. N . e

. 1 e A .

4..:".’.':&12%2/..#

T JERAL BUREAL GF INviSTiead
0CT 22 1043 hb&,%
¢
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From: J. Edgar Hoover - Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation

| D
Bubjact: m ml‘. 1. 17) u‘
vith aliases; ot al}
Sepionage » 7

R S . PRI
. e — - J——" - - - .

-

LT ; : "\- ' a A ’ i -
ey hﬁnu- i n& b0 h‘lnnhn nperh m hud Onohr 4,
o3 tn whieh 1t waa mmmtuptudph-hrlﬂ taken froa

£
g the files of tha Offige of Naval Iztelligence, I-nhhhmul
= Sh this ease weuld mamo,mmnm-m-n
Ea sevw izl daye,

SE:._ Thare are beins Sransmitted o your sffice wader separste

Y0 oroover by regletered mall upinofmt -hﬂn.ﬂch-hup.
== part of spesimsa Q3. - , ‘
S
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22y L - -
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. K )
’JIJ DEPARMENT OF JUSTICE
, ' UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
i Leavenwarth, Kansas

- October 1, 1943

ur. J. n!gar Hoovor .
Direotor o
Fedearal Buresu o.t' Im'astd.gntion

Washington, D. Co o " . |
Re; ii‘ pernard J. o.Iio. 596031,

Transzi tted herewith for censorship and return to this
instltution are the following listed letters,

{

'1I

pear

Lotter, data tmber 26, 1943, trom dres,
PriedeBRuehn, Intemmnt Canmp, cr:mu

i T (Ity, Texss; to Bernard J. 0 unlm, ﬂu’
No. 59603-L. (3 Thotographs enciofsd It
latter) L‘

Letter, datad September 30, 1943, from Parmard J. b Iﬁ/
0. Kuehn, No. 59603-L, to Mrs. Priedel
Kuehn, Internment Camp, Crystal City, Texas, :

Latter, dated § 0

Lattar, dated September 28, 1943

Letter, dated September 30, 1943




DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICH

UNITED STATES PRNITRNTIARY
I

Leavenworth, Kansas
. ) September 27, 1943

Kr. J. Blgar Hoover

Director
. Federal Bureau of Investipgation
-Washington, D. C.

O

Dear Sir: .o o

. Transmitted herewith for censorahlp and return to this insti- [

tut.ion are the following listed letters. r

Letter, dated Septamber 22, 1943, frou the above-named inmate N

‘ to Mrs. Friedep[.ueh.n, Internment Camp, Crystal (.‘.it.y,~b

1 Texas, ' o

Letter, dated September 19, 1943, from lUrs. Firedel luehn, t
Internment Camp, Crystal City, Texas, to the above-

naned inmate. |'

WY

véry truly yours,

o,

Walter A. Hunter
Warden

Yy

&F/W,u

Encls. ' _

L. ey} RS
. - - o
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- Mr. Ladd

o 'S*H )

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Ootober 4, 1543

Laboratory Report RECORDED

S RN TTAY

] - File # ,Ar'
Surnard Julius Okto Fualm, co D-6878 e
Rewith aliases; ot al; T Lab. # - A
Espicoage - J ‘ :

Examination requested by: Romclulu (65=4)

Reference Lotter =~ §=15-43

Examination requested: Dogument

f

Specimens:  § ) Holland
\\ R ‘fhree hundred and sixty eight pha'bomph' of material consisting
g of ariginal owrrespondence, translations cf the original eorrespond-

ence, and other misocellanecus papers found in the possession of

Kueln; also, pbotographs of ecrrsspondence taken from the files of
the Offiese of Naval Intelligence, Honolulu,

, B

25T yotes This meterial mas sent in the form of two 25 foot rolls of
Q%E NMinipan 35 mm. fila and coe fila pack,

%éﬂ Besult of sxamination:

una.ﬁ'

Mr. Tolson é ’

Mr. Coffay
Mr. Glavin

Mr. Nichols

Mr
Mr : des of
Mr. c.;.“ﬂ
Mr, v ~ D
i rﬂ-—‘-‘ -
u.',h!r'xund“' Pow 19‘4J
! g-u,\i,lle‘gui,.__hohl"

Mr. IMgetgrd =" MW
Mr ipde & PIFRZTRENT 00 JuB -

Mr. Quinn Tamm ;
Mr. Neass /
Migs G !




Federal Burean of Inuestigation

Mnited Ftates Bepartment of Justice
_ Honolulu, T. H.
- \;\' September 15, 1943

P - N b&U\

\ Pirector, FBI
X\ Attention Technical Laboratory

' O

:S Re: BERNARD JULIUS OITO KUEHN,
with aliases; et al;
ESPICRAGE « J

Dear Sir:

There are trangmitted under uepnrato'cov-r two (2) 26 foot rolls
of Minipan 35 mm. film and one film pack, both containing exposed film,.

In accordance with instructions conmtained in Bureau letter dated
August 13, 1943, Bureeu file #65-1574, it is requested that one print be
prepared of each nmegative for inclusion 4n the Bureau file in this oaze,
It is further reguested that one print be forwardsd the Bonolulu Office
only of those negatives relating to exhibite photogrephed from the files
of the Office of Naval Intelligence, Honolulu. The developed film is to
be retained in the Bureau file.

All material relating to the KUEEN case is appropriately identi=-
fied in the photogrephs except for the sailboat "saila®™ which will be found
in the film pack, Any other photographs appearing on the Minipan 35 mm,
film are of ¢ value and may be discarded at the Bureau,

2k AINED
NFO‘W AT\ON CONT g
tilékgj VIS ‘.‘lNCLASS\HEDDm!"]é 6. .
DATEMBY J. Eo Thornten

o Package mopp (95“:“115&07‘% Tm-b




- .‘ T ’ Imm HE

.7, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ..} )
- “JNIT:D STATFS PANITENTIARY ~ *
LEAVENTORTH, KANSAS

Septamber 20, 1943

e Je Rigar Hoover
— L Directar
- te . Pederwd Bu.ruu of Inmﬁ.punn e e P T
mhingtop. o 0 e

- - - . . - - : —

v m“ B "
S ) [d.0., No. 39603-L

Dear nirt

Py

N

'rrlnmttd'hnruith for osnsorship and return to this
institution arethe following listed letters. = _ bl

- el

Letter, dated Saptember 12, 1943, from

Lettgr, dated September 11, 1943, from Mrs. Fréedel —
Kudm, Internment Camp Lrystal City, Crystul City,
“Taxas, to Bernard J. Kuehn, Mo. 596Q3-L.

¢ Very truly yours,

S . walter A. Hunter -

BLRLAIJ A

lthlﬁ §

Us. DEF..7 -
INI'IIA

7y ox ORI Gm-




. KE
[ ) )
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ~
TNITED STATES PENITEMTIARY
LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS
September 16, 1943

, Ir. J. &lgar Hoonr h .f; TR .,_ T P

. Director T o e .
Todaral mruu or Invaet.i.gation - SN LT e : R
hahingwn, o e ’ L . :
» G

» Jo OQ' NO- L 7

Dear Sir; .
BN PR L )

Transmitted herewith for densorship and return to this : -

1nat.1t.ution a» the following listed letters, . - - £ 2y

" Lettsr, Dated Beptember 15, 1943, from 7 i
,_sbn No. 59603-L, to Mrs., fried ﬁ C . 5
Internment Camp, Crystal City, Tcns. ’

i

Letter, dated September 1

vm'mli_mu, '

Walter A. Hunter
Warden

> -
e - ’ ‘-,. N
TR v T T, it R = ~,--.';:,f—.r:&:“
/ - - EI S P
~ % ".-\_, N o el . . o *
- - !
&

- Loy

FEDERAL 177"
SEP 24 1943

u.s . CoLarJusiiis
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! - - ‘: .' ey .'.'_4_‘ ’ ‘f.-,w-i.l. . " ) . aee .
l 3 .

b
e Sy

R 'lrhrrglﬂurra" of Inuestigation
n&' ’ #Anited Ftates Repartment of Justice .
- Romol ﬂ' T. .~
0  Nq ‘,\u September 15, 1643

A | s oL

Direstor, FEI 0
' Res BERNARD JULIUS OTTO XUEHN,
with aliases; et al) .
ESPIONAGE - ¢
Dear Birs

Esference is made to Bureau letter dated August 19, 1945, in the

saptionsd case, Buresu file 65-1574. 4_
In mordnno‘ with Bureau h-trut.‘.m. all eorrespendsnce availe
able in this oase has been photographed on 35 mm, film, including also that
correspondence ocomtained im the files of O0.N.1., Homolulus Close-up phote-
graphs wers alse obteimed of the sails used on KUEHE's sail boat, All of
the exposed film was transmitted, by cover letter of this same date, for
the attention of the Technical laboratory, with the request that ems print
of each megative be prepared fer the Bureau file im this case.

By ooy

1

LASSIFIED _

ALL INFORMATION CONTAIN
IS L\UNC

HER

7}]@*’*, The Germsn ucuonry,b-r Grepe

o8 -uwmnsewmu-nm---m-w
" ‘wes tuned ever te the Military Commissien, ss doowmsntary svidenes, during

3. the trial of this oase. At the present time, all dooumentary evidanoe,

ok, friroduced in this ease, with the exeeption of the German dietiemary, is 1

A ) in the possession of the Office of the Military Goversor, Eemolulu. ,
7/ \ Rowever, reoent otfartl by that .trioo to looate the did:lmry have been \
\'; \.‘mn.tll.u. . o , -
A\ There are Sransaitted harewith photographic negatives and

which were discovered in KUEHN's m_ r«uu-:oo. These depiot

B QOCT 4 % 3 0.7, £OPIES DEsnoﬁBttomam &/ Iinminn ' .

5 auc 19 gy
- vt e




Director ' Beptember 16, 1543
Bon 66~4

in the vicinity of KUEHN's Lanikai Beach and XKaluma residences, as well as
photograpls of the houses, OTTO KUEHN's sail boat is also pictured in
several prints, and one negative shows him at work on the sail boat in a
close=up shot, Numerous other misocellaneous photographs are enclosed,
some of which were taken in Germany. All are appropriately identified.
Fhotographs of the Japanese Consulate and adjoining buildings in Bonoclulu,
which were reocently cbtained, are also snoclesed.

There are tranmitted herewith ore copy each of mamoranda ocon-
tained in ths files of O.N.I., Honolulu, which were not
items photographed. Those memor the initials

Safety Deposit Box #744 at the Blahop Neticmal Benk, Bomolulu,
was first remted to OPTGPKUEAN and his wife Msy 18, 1957, The box was
mver entered by anyone subsequent to that date wntil Janwmry 27, 1845,
when it was drilled open under orders of the local

It is noted that s oarsful and '
oukt KUEAN residences
Particular attention venn to possible pleaces of comcealment of

smitting devices and an examination was made of KUEHN's short mave
redio receiver to determine whether any effort had been made to convert it W
into a trensmitter. However, these searches proved mepgative,

An examimation of electricity bills rendsred OITO KUEHN by the
Bawaiian Electrio Company, oovering his Xalama and Lanikai residences, p1e
fallsd to reveal any wnusual differences in ocharges sssessed during 1939,
1940, and 1941,

P

During the search of KUEHN's residences, s oareful exmmimation
made of all correspondence and papers of all kinds. However, the

was
Christmas ocard, msptionsd by KURHN as heving been received from
December, 19836, was not smong those artioles found,




Directar ' Beptember 15, 1543
Eon 66=4

- In the abserce of further Bureau instruoctions, this case will

ocontinus to by oarried in & closed status,

J. E. Thormton

Enclesures
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4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
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s Sendy
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CHARGE VI

cc:  Honolulu (by letter)
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17 Ootober 1939

‘of New ﬁ:glnnd Mutual Y3iTe Inesurance

Eome losurance Co.) ‘and addressed td =3 :

to Euhn, Box 1476, Hemolulu, Hawaij®. =~ - " t,u
calls the Euehng attention to a balance of '

 $31,25 due on his Buidk poliuy of 28 February 1939. Quoting

letter: ' Ny

"In June I made an agreement nt.h Mr. Ku!m thnt I woruld P

'l.ssuma responsibility for this.half of -the’ “premium &0 that the u‘“"’“ ,

pol:.cy would remain in force. . ‘!!he agreement was that Er. Kul_l_n :
'!_ould pey the balance in three or four. weakd. Latér it was " u?‘-:

agreed that upon completion of the deal on the houao ho would pay. :

As yot yo k has not been received.™
3. states that this smount of $31. 25 '-'111 be. d.o-
“ducted from his ovn check unless peid by Kuehn by 21 October.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

BERNARD KUEHN
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FILE NUMBER: 65-1574
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

oo nril 22, 1944

¥r. J. IZdrar Hoover
. Director i
- B * Federal Bureau of Im\'es‘t.l"ﬁt1 on

..Lsmnftor, D. C.
£y

. . . Re; I Pernzrd J. C.
I k /RS Re~. I’?c:. 50403, (;) 7465

) , Dear Zir: * .
- =
Torv-ried herewith lor _censors! nin cnd return to
X ‘ this institution is a2 letter coted - ril "G, 19204 from the
R aoove-na—ed intinte to Mrs, Frielel aehn, Ir*te rnent Comp,
. <. . Crystel City, Texes. )
, Con & DEFERR EDM&LW
2 i:~.-,"f.-; e . _ . "Yery truly rours,
Qﬁ ST e Yo s T Za, /’él—uz;:'—o
il‘ " : . . . - : ‘_' ' ':lter ..‘.. 'l"t"l‘
x. N ‘ R _ ' “srden

. .

Snclosure

2GR

A,

#

L
4

e

%Spec-"“em Auiped in Talopdony
& & A -3
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVEHWORTH KANSAS'.,‘

r ¥
N R i !'qy P lgLL
Yr. J. Zdenr Thover
Director
Teders) ™yra-a of Investiestion
I “zsiinscton, DO,

Pes

qllcwlnv-

=tal

T

R,
le~. Yo,
I - r

#13 Letter drted ‘v 3. 144 fron

VEFL .
’°tter drted Uny 7, 1944 fron Sernerd 3. 0,
824031, to lrs, Friedel
Sity, Texas,

Y:ehn,

Jerntrd J, O.-
£9503-1L

. Iet,te cted 2_'¢.v 1l "IOLL fr:'vn s, Friedel
Tehn, Jresi 11 1*] Irternment Ca VLY, r"qtﬁl
o " Texzs, Lo Rernard J. 0. Kuehn, o, 50A03-1,

Intern-

{-i-inal rers-ce and oarcohrese nf menaaoa
122 from

herewith for censorshin and return to thils

e
A K775

w('u.c.

ll‘??alﬂ
22729

277228

>

e

55
L TECLNENS RET4INED IN LAD,
Se10- vy L4

Te: ry 3

truly ~m-se,

LoaeCor ot

: _roen

"intor




N N ] '
’ ‘ DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE'

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

May 15, 1944

¥r, J. zar Hoover

Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

Re:

" KUEMN, Bernard J. C..
Reg. No. 59503-L

Dear Sir:

Forwarded herewith for censorship and return to this' .
inatitution are the following: :

letter dated May 10, 1944 from @‘7 157

257 A
' P :,;ﬂ,{-_ﬁ;- e e e

- Letter dated May 14, 1944 from 3ernard J. Q.

yry Kuehn, No. 59603-L, to Mrs. Priedel Kuehn, Intern- & 7457

_ zent Cacp, Crystal City, Texas.

Oririnal messare and paraphrase of messaze
dated lay 14, 1944 from 2857

-

very truly yours,

£t IRV
L K. BN A
. éaIter AL flunter (LA (‘ ™

! —y&j ?-;g__’_, 7arden

Enclosures




DEPARTMENT OF JUST 3 . ‘
UNITED STATES PENITENTTARY

LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

ay 23, 1944

|

Yy, J. &-ar licover

Director

Federal Dureau of Invosticztion
“Jaghington, D. C.

le:

v
¥I'S¥¥, Berpard J. C.
Re~, Fo. 595C3-L

Dear 35ir:

Forvurded herevith for censorship and return to this
institution are the following listed letters:

ILetter dated llay 21, 1944 from

_#ng G /iy
Letter dated Yay 21, 1244 fror -
-3 v Y 11es”
‘%D ’:":-‘«-..,

Letter dated Xay 21, 19L4 from Rernard J. O.
4,4, Huehn, Do 56503-L, to 'rs, Friedel fuehn, Intern- & 27>
, /#1  pent Canp, Crystal City, Texas.

Letter dated Yay 9, 1944 from Lps. Friedel
i “7uehn, Crystal City Internme~t Ca-p, Orystal Jity, 706
t#"“f #¥as, to Dernard J. Q. Kuein, lo. 59603-L. & / |

Vory traly sours,

elter A, Yunter
~rden

rrlasnres .



” DEPARTHEN‘T OF JUSTICE

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY

LEAVEKWORTH. KANSAS

‘ e Kay 29, 1944

¥Mr. J. Bdgar Hoover
~ Director : ' . BN
Federal Bureau ozr Investigat.lon e e A e A .

Washington, D. C.
Re:

' KUE!-!N,.Bernard J. 0.
Reg. No. 59603-1L

Dear Sir:

D For\tarded harewit.h ‘for censorship and retura to this
inst.itut.ion are the followmg listed letters:

T - » L R

' '#'33 Letter dated Maw 21, 1QLL r,-on

. #2] Letter dated May 17, 1944 “from ¥rs.
Kuehn, Crystal City Internment Camp, Crystal City,
Texas, to Bernard J. O. Kuehn, No. 59603-L.

e, - ’f/.zl " - Letter dated May 28, 1944 from Bernard J. O. 4
- Ve . Kuehn, Ko. 59603-L, to Mra, Frisdel Kuehn Intornment
_ B 7 Cam,p, Cryst,al (ht.y, 'rexau. . _
7 -z | Ve-z.'yr truly yaurs,
%SPECIHISS RETAINED IN LAB. .- .
: B 17 7201 4 . ’/
- . ] "( _ o “ 0 lf),L& | )
: —— : Walter A. Hunter !

T

g f'&'& Q : | . _ | Narden

‘&'xclosuren

O 1
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE I ‘
UNITED STATES PENRITENYIARY

LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

June 3, 1944

Mr, J. Edgar Hoover

Director
Federal Bureau of :Investigation

Washington, D. C.

-
KUEHN, Bernard J. O.

Reg. No. 59603-L
Dear 5ir:

Forwarded herewith for censorship and return to this
jnstitution are the following listed letters: :

Letter dated Mav 31. 1944 from RIPF
H# 53 A

=

Letter dated May 24, 1944 from s, Friedel
*uehn, Crystal City Intern-ent Camp, Crystal City, Q 8!3,
E/2/ Texas, to Rernard J. O. Kuehn, No. 59603-L.

Verr truly yours,

LA h 1 ALl C
Selter A, Punter
Warden

Enclosures

‘. '_‘Ri_‘,’u..' R E‘awcb: .

5‘6‘“‘(‘ .
G - -

7ENCL <




R

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

June 5, 19.4

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

¥r., J. ®rar Hoover

Director

Federal RBurcau of Investination
Washington, D. C.

-
4

Re: :'fm:w: Repnzrd J. O,
# r2r Rer. Ko. 59503-L ?3' /26

Dear Sir:

Forvarded herewith for censorslip and return to this
institution is a letter dated June 4, 1974 from the alove-
named innzte to lrs. Friedel ruchn, Internment Cawp, Crrstal
City, Texas,

\

Verv truly vours,

I
[{,’l( (> ._4- St W
Jdalter 1. Purter r}
TARDT #

l

~ .
’—I‘t"(-“ut-us Hc'l Iihr‘!J il) }’_‘}_

6-5

oretory

L gﬂ_

oyrene - &

ik 2 it D




DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS

June 15, 1944

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover

Director

FPederal Rurecu of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

T2 -
Re: KUTHN, Bernard J. O.
Rec. No. 59603-L

Dear S3ir: STl e ﬁ({__,___t_,_

Torsarded herewith for censorship and return to
this institution are the following listed letters:

#r2} Letter dated Yay 29, 1944 with enclo- g £307
sure ‘ro; Kalama Community Trust, Ponolulw,
Hawsii, to Bermard J. 0. Kuehn, Ho. 59403-L.

#5353 letter dated June 12, 1944 from 2fF308

Very truly yours,

-
- ‘-‘.‘" " . !“'% .
A SPETIVENS RETAINED IN LAS. /{_‘(. i € e _[,{.L'
talter AL Funter ?
-—[7- #‘v wre
warden

Enclosures
H‘BJ)EFENSE
’ﬁ;/ BUY

"

L A e i Aok




DEPARTMINT OF JUSTICLE

UNITED STA1LS PENITENTIARY

LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

June 1:‘, 1?!.[,

e s - . .y

T v 4TI T OVET

Divector

Federl Rur au of Investisat’on
asoinmion, D

O yram, gewnard . O,
_:e Tu :‘0. 5".""03-!_

Sir:

Forv-rded herewith for censorship &nd return to this institu~
cre Lthe follovine: ‘
4

Vecsz-e d-ted Degecber £, 1943 (ia - on) fron

ORiur

Lettsr coted June 9, 1724 with enclosure from the Leration of m o 4,
nr*ton, D. C.y to

Frierdel ‘uehn, Crirstal City £
Texas, to Ternord J. 0. ¥uehn, ’? LAk

intrd June 11, 1844 frow Zernard Jd. 0, ¥oehn, Mo, 53603-1,
Triend netr, Internrent 2n n, Oreot 1tr = { o x
_'{‘7(—(61 tnelr, dntirnren JAF I M City, Texa ‘?5 -
“tad Tune 11, 1%L Treor

Fony

‘ted June 7, 17LL fron S7a-5

140 viis on -~ T rleritlion and P
. - i o . . [ s {_

s .
'lu..l.. th

Texay r Vors trale rours,

- . A 1
Syeelmens Refnined 1 0 Fooalory
€ rv-v o

-——-—-1‘,—-;'

- . -
¢ Trelonures (7

&

U VRNt T YR




.‘ DEFARTMENT OFJUSTICE

NITED STATES PENITENTIA
LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS

Juné 17, 1944

¥r. J. Edzar Hoover

Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

2/ :
Bt/ KUZHN, Bernard J. O.

Rez. No. 59603-L R¥32

Dear Sir:
Forvarded herewith for censorship and return to this
institution is a letter dated June 8, 1944 from trs, Friedel

Xuehn, Crystal City Internment Cazp, Crystal City, Texas,
to the above-~named inmate, /

Very truly yours,

Q207 (e

unter
Warden

Enclosure

G
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

June 19, 15i4

¥r. J. Edrar Hoover
Director
Federal ureau of Investigption
Washington, D. C.
#/2/
Re: KUZHN, Bernard J. C.
Rer. o, 536031
e

e

Dezyr 3ir:

.
e Y
ol - = & ~ .

Forwzrded hepewith for censorship and return to this
institution zre the following letilers:

#/2f Letter i-ted June 1R, 1044 from Dernsrd J. 0. L2547
Yuehn

¥ , Koo 59503-1, to l'rs. Friedel "wuehn, Intcrnent
Za=wn, Crystal City, Texas. 2

753 Tetter dited June 16, 19/4 from £FI4K

# 73 letter doted June 18, 1944 from L7+ T

~vargae Very trolr oours,
SPECIVENS PETAINED IN LAR.
6-33 vy Jff

-

. 5 .. 7

“lelter 4. Yunter
PQODITENSE 3 - - REEARE

g T 0 TR Rl b L

re




FPARTMINT OF JUSTICE
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Ly, 1YL

“lj:tlﬁ;u

dade 1
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Tolloins leltarr:

Tetter fotod June 30,0 1704 °
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .

NITED STATES PENITENTIARY
'LuVENWO“TH. KANBAS

June 27, 1944

¥r..J. Edgar Hoover

Director

Pederal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D. C.

glen, #r2/

Re: KUZE!, Bernard J. O.
Reg. Ko. 595031

w53

Dear Sir:

Forwarded herewith for censorship and return to
this institution are the following letters:
L T o -
#r2y Letter dated June 15, 1944 from lrs. =~ Of 43
Friedel .uehn, Crystal City Internment Camp,
Crystal Gity, Texas, to Bernard J. 0. Fuehn,
No. 59603-L. '

© 72/ Letter dated June 25, 1944 from L5/EY
Bernard J, 0. Kuehn, No. 59623-L, to Mrs.
Friedel Kuehn, Internment Ca:p, Crystal
City, Texas.

-

oY T Y OO P
v 5T letter dated June 25, 1047 Tro~ - |

e

s BPECIMENS RETATNED IN LAB. ' Very tr:ly yours,

B
b°30-yy A
Lleg Moo
Lrlter 1. Munter
%CL q | Jarden

Enc¢losurces

hdlias s ante 87 UREALEE SRS
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COEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

JNITED STATES PENITENTIAR
LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS

July 10, 1944

MNr. J. Edgar Hoover

Director

Federa) Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D, C.

wey

KUEHN, Bernard J. O, _
’ Reg. No. 59603-L

Dear Sir:

Forwarded herewith for censorship and return to this

institution are the following:

#1.2/)

#53

#73

A2
INI PRTAINED I LAB,

7-13- ¥y Af

Letter dated July 8, 1944 from Bernard J. 0. Kuehn, &Fé70
No. 59603-L, to Mrs, Friedel Kuehn, Internment Cam,
Crystal City, Texas,

letter dated Julv B. 19/.2 fwam

Letter dated July 10, 1944 from

letter dated July 7, 1944 from the leration of
Switzerland. Washin~ton., D. C., to

Very truly yours,

Waiter A'. Runter
Tarden

Encleaires
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“ ) DEPARYMENT Olt‘ JUSTICE “

. UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS

July 15, 1944

-

R . 3. m Yoover -
~ Director '
Federel Buresu of Investigation
 Washington, D. C. _ ,
) Be: KUKHN, Berpard J. O.

- =

Dear Sir: - . o | oot ';_;1:..-"‘:-;'-1':\: Y
 porwarded herewith for censorship and return to
this institution are the fpnmd.ng lotters:

,~ Priede) Kuehn, Crystal City Interpment Camp, g 7 /
. 2L/ 2 Crystal City, Texas, to Pernard J. 0. Kuehn, . 7
. B T / Mo, 59603-10- i . .

- Qs , ~ Letter dated July 10, 1944 from
N S /A
- e E e

. A Yery truly yours,

;ﬁé'ciiﬂe_né _Ret;inu& ,} T shoratory . %.é\x‘xﬁu ﬂ&,. |

$-JY |
g 7 EQQ’.« : Warden




DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS

Mr. J. Bdgar Hoover
Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation

-

:; 'a’hington, D. c.
5 . ‘
;‘ Re:
&
:&'
- i. STIGLER, Franz J.
3 Reg. No, 59010-L
? Dear Sir:

Forwarded herewith for censorship and return to this
institution are the following letters:

-

: Letter dated July 15, 194, from Bernard Yk
E J. O. Kuehn, No. 59603-L, to Mrs. Friedel ruehn, I < 7/o
: 2/ Internnent Camp, Crystal City, Texas.

-

letter dataed July 8, 19.4, with enclosures, 27,-
from Property Comptroller, Office of the Military 9" 7’/

#/.-2/. Governor, lmmigration Station, Honolulu, T. H.,
. - to Bernard J. O, Kuehn, No. 59603-L,
e - ' - ’ nR%,
: Letter dated July 16, 1944 from _’.’,{-
N 74 53 .
: % Letter dated July 16, 1944 fron Sy
& -7y
i
: % D DITENSE ' Very truly yours,
d L 74 < ‘ fa .
i - T
f Py o Walter A. Hunter
; . ’&/.". v : warden
i AL Enclosures {4)
8, Y G T T
T Jp’.‘- b M b

7194

'/
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L Lo . _
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE s e e

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS

July 24, 1944

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover

Director . ' .
Pederal Bureau of Investigation - . . o
Washi_ngton, D. c- . '

"—rﬂ

Re:
sl |
C7XDEN, Bernard J. O.
Reg. No. 59603-L

Dear 5ir:

Forwarded herewith for censorship and return t

)
this institution are the following letters: ' /M__—_. .

753 letter dated Julv 23. 1Q.L fram OIS
F 73 Letter dated July 23, 1944 from Y 2

#2/  lstter dated July 22, 1944 from Bernard 2 SF €
J. 0. Kuehn, No, 59603-1, to Mrs, Friedel Kuehn,
Internment Carp, Crystal City, Texas,

Very truly yours,
. ==

R N , , —
A dv LA L AT

3 f AT
o3 ~ Walter “A. Hunter

F('D T\'T"'\C.E YWardean

| BTG RN
- 4

TEiIp

Cratia Enclosures

. ] L IWEYTY
t s ‘*’_.u_'.xn
+ A

-
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS

July 26, 1944

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover
Director
Federal Bureauy of Imreatigation
Washington, D. C.
r
Re: XUEHN, Bernard J. O.
Reg. No. 59603"'1'

Dear Sir:

Forwarded herewith for censorship and return to this
institution is a letter dated July 14, 1944 from Mrs. Friedel: C))XE(SC/
Ruehn, Crystal City Internment Camp, Crystal Cit.y, Texas,
to the above-named inmate,

Yery truly yours,

Al

Warden

Spbcuhbns R)Y,&lnpd m \,ﬂ' wRtOTY

l T
o
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH KANSAS

July 31, 1944

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover

Director -

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Waskington, D. C.

Re:

C"KUEHI.‘, Bernard J. 0.
Reg. No. 59603-L

Dear Sir:

Attached hereto fof censorship and return to this
institution are the following letters:

Letter dated July 30. 19.L from d709
v,

Iv

7S

Letter dated July 30, 1944 from

443 s 90

letter dated July 29, 1944 from Bernard G I/
#/'2/ J. 0. Kuehn, No. 59603-1, to Mrs., Priedel Luehn, /
Internment Camp, Cryestal City, Texas.

Very truly yours,
A

™~

Specitiens Retalned 1y,
-

ST ’ |
. v%;;.;lf}ﬁfl”) / ' ,{ ,/ / ? , ' /"f' L
é )2 “Zalter £ funter © "

warlen

Enclosures

* t
LS ot L Ll e i
b T
Taer s




' DEPARTMENT OF JUBTICE

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORYTH. KANSAS

mgust 4, 1944

Mr. J. Edgar HOO'VOI'

Director
Federad Bureau of Investlgat.ion

Washington, D. C.

Re: KUEMN, Berpard J. 0.
Reg. No., 59603-L

Dear Sir: . v

Attached hereto for censorship and return to t.his )
institution are the following letters:

Letter dated August 2, 1944 from Pernard

J. O. Kuehn, No, 59603-L to Military Governor '
#/:2/ of Hawaii, }’{onolulu, T. !’i. (Five enclosures,) Q ‘5’?7‘5’

Letter dated Ausust 1, 1944 froa P f"? 2

L H#G
NEY ERRED RECOH DING

P7ic—

Very truly rours,

L4 r%m;; f esfon

lardsn

Bnclosures
s Reiawed b Lobowardy

TE Y ‘____5_'9_;




% Speciment Retaived in Luhwratory
- 07 Luc

K

-

. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE “

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
*LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS

August 2, 1944

¥, J. Edgax'- Hoover
Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C. .

Re:  KUEHN, Bernard J. O.
Rag. NO. 59603"L

Dear Sir:

Attached hereto for censorship and return to this

institution is a letter dated July 23, 1944, with four EP 5777
f?" /2] enclosures, from \rs, Friedel Kuehn, Crystal City Intern-

ment Camp, Crystal City, Texas, to the above-named inmate.

- . Very t_mly_your_s,
: .&4&!&4@ B
Warden

Enclosure

ve K

) ":‘(}ﬁ)




REEE & Sl e ol T3] "v'wﬂw

5’ o - YV;/_(

FOIETINGE

lashin-ton, D. G,

-

. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

Aurust 7, 1914

¥r. J. Zdrcar loover
Director
Tedersl Dur--u of Investigation

#FU
Re:

#5°
#93

#’-2! £UZi, Jernard J. O,
ter. Xo. 59503-L
Dear Cir:
Attacted hereto For censorship and “PL"rn to this institu-
tion are the fcllowing letters:

#2L Letter dated Ausust 4, 1944 fro=

753 Letter dated July 31, 1944 from
grroCo
Letter dated Anpust 6, 1644 from

T.ovep deted Jaly (Au-ust) 6, 1944 from

tcd sumst b, 1344 fron Gornard O C.
L, to I'rs. Frocael ‘uwhn, Int-ranment

2] Civ v, Te¥aS,

r
F}J

Jery traly ours,




. - - i S
DEFPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH., KANSAS

‘wast 13, 1944

Wr. J. IZdzar Hoover
Dircctor . :
Feder-1 Mur.nu of Invostisation
Aas:lngton, D. C.

',
Re: LUZHli, Bermard J. C.
Rer. Lo, 537031

Dear Sir:

*13

orar pded teranitn for censorshie and return to

.7§Q:2/ thoic instituti-n is a letier dated Adumust 1, 1944 from
urs. Friede' .uchn, Crystal City Interrient Cawup, Crystal é}.§a57(5
City, Tecxas, to Bernard J. C. ¥uchn, o, 59603-L.

Very truly yours, I <

g g L

warden

Enclosure

I -k Sy 2 e am—— . » ’ ‘ . i-\!"

= Z -/:"'V 9’» f( ‘C_',




.’ DEPARTMENT OF Jusr~
UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

Aupust 15, 1944

Mr. J. Ed7ar Hoover

Director
Federal BPureau of Investigation

Washington, D. C.
Re:

s
7 A4UT, Bernsrd J. O,
R~ No. 59603-L

Dear Sir:

Attached hereto for censorzhin and return to this

institution are the following:

Letter dated August 13, 1944 fronm

##53
Lotter dated ﬁ.ujust 12, 1204 fro- ?.rn:rd
J. C. Kuchn, e, f'a. 554! -—L, to lrs. Fric gﬂ

Lf-‘m Internment Swp, Srorotal Tity '.L.A,. e
2 > >

## 12/

Crircinal ressaze dzted Aumust 12, 1944
and parashrase of ressioe fren

73,

\pe-mmpnﬁ Rutuined iy Lnl

A Er7 vy .
3 P "@—& Jery truly yours,
i M

bl

NWJ‘DFIT\SE __ o it e o
(}- é BUY Tar"f— n

INITED
T4 S
Caines
. FARTIN 139
‘N C b laMbg




UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS

Ausust 22, 1944

é

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

\r, J. Zdgar Hoover
Director '

Pederal Bur-au of Investiration
viashington, D. C.

"KU:".}L‘Z, Bernard J. O. .
Rer. Mn  FOL0TY

Dear Sir:

FPorrarded herewith for censorship and return to tvis irstitu-
tion are the followirg listed letters:

Letter dated Augsust 20, 1944 from

#4537

letter dated Auxst 20, 1944 from & F205

H 73

Ifetter‘dated furust 20,.1?1.1.: fro: Bernard J. Ce @?;‘”’
Kuehn, No, 5%003-L, to .rs. Frieiel fuehn, Internment Camp,

#/)/ Crrstal City, Texas
N K . %

Letter <.ted August 1C, 17244 .: ror. Mrs. Friecdel I ? wy
Yuehn, Internmnt Zatp, Srrrtel Clty, Texas, to Derncrd 7 7

L 2./ -
C J. C. Yuehn, ho. £373-L.

Letter ciicd Aumect 20, 1944 from

52

s S <

SE

:l‘\L’ -
kn*mu-—ﬂ i Latwratory
Y X‘,ﬁg w 2 )
‘Y - ; },-c(

EhRelocsures




DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

Mipust 9, 1944

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover
Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D. C.
" Re;

KUEHN, Bernard J. 0.
Reg. No, 59603-L

_ Dear Sir:

i Forwarded herewith for censorship and return to -
this institution are the following: !

Original message dated August 6. 19.4
and paraphrase of mecen~e fon= T 97(’5/

432 .
rL]RED RECC‘W

Orizinal message dated Aupust 9, 19LL
and paranrhrase of message fro- g) QO 52

-
I~

7.4

- letter dated June 30, 1944 from Fberhard
Kuehn, Honolulu, T. H., addressed to hls sister, 4053
%/92/ Ruth, which has been sent by Lrs. Friede) huehn, q :
Internment Camp, Crystal City, Texas, to Bernard
J. O. Xuehn, Rep, No. 5%603-1, for his perusal,

Retui}(?f}/i_ﬂ)‘h'r“t”“ Very truly yours,

Y L2 —
-yt ' - MW\—\
hialter A, ter -

A
2. (> . warden
Enclosures




| . DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE b

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS

Mmgust 28, 1944

. J. Mgar Hoover
Direstor

Federal Ruresa ut Investigation
'“h’-w, b. C.

AUann, Barnamrd J, O.
Beg. No. 59603-L

.. Dear 8ir:

~ Porwarded herewith for sensorship and rotm to this in-
ltituuon are the following letters:

_ lattar dated Mgust 27, 19“ from , 3do
37 :

~“rinKt p REC

INTars
#yj . Istter dated Mgust 27, 1944 from o3y
: Letter dated ot 27, 1944 from Bernard J, O, 17
 Enehn, ¥o. 5%0}-1:1‘5‘: Mre, ’Prhdo Fzehn, Interoment O 7334
2/ Oaxp, Crystal City, Yexas,

Tattaw dated Aucust 28, 1911. froa 733
#rsa

 VYery tmly yours,

& Specimens Reti) pad in Taburabury

Walter A. Banter
Warden




DEPARTMENT 6!‘ JUSTIC
UNITED STATES PENITENTIA

LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

Ssptember 1, 1944

1. iy

Mr. J. Bdger Hoover
Direotor ,
Federal Bureau of Investigetion

"E! K T

R . '“wm, D. 0. /\ -

% ‘#/.2

&N, Bernard J, 0.

I Reg. No. 59603-1

= .

. 7

-t 737

& -

¢ :

YL L/
Forwarded berewith for oonnorahip lnd return to t.hil /

$nstitution are the following: : -

P

#/2/  Lotter dasted Angust 16, 1944 from Allen e
Property Custodian, Honolulu, T. H., together -
with enclosure, to Bom.rd J. O, Kuehn, No,

59603-L. - 7
#353  Letter dated August 28, 1944 from M
Lr23F¢
732 Message dated May 10, 1944, received O 9387

through the Intemational B-d Cross. f=mm

Specimens Retained ip Lahorstory

Iardcn

St 75w 14( Very truly yours,
3 1% Walter L. Runter -

TR A by TR )




L
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

Mmgast 30, 1944

-
¥r. J. Rdgar Roover
Director
Pederal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D, C. - -
'8 F73
_ Re:
g #/1/ KUBHN, Bernard J. O,
i Reg. No. 59603-L
:2 Dear Sir: -
# /

Forwardsd herewith for censorship and return to this
institution are the tfollowing:

: £ 9T 70
#73  post Card dated August 12. 1011 e—sss-- o=

Qermen, from -

2/ Latter dated August 20, 1944 froa Mrs. !‘riadol__f 737/

Kuehn, Internmsent Camp, Crystal City, Texas, to
Bernard J. 0. Kuehn, Ko, 596031,

~

V Vory truly ”ﬂﬂ%
- g Swulmme Rﬁh]ﬂt‘d in T;A"‘lnrnfnry . W
- ARV RV 5(‘}‘{ Walter Bunter
it

Warden

= Bnclosures (2)

Bl | it ainl iedachcy




Federal Burean of hnuestigation

$nited States Department of Justice
b | I; Hmw, T- H.

c

YO1/F4 4 \ /

Res BERNARD JULIUS OTTOQKUM,f APPEAL #__
with aliases, ET AL, CIVIL ACT. §__ —K}'

EBeplonsge - J.

E.0. ¢
. DATR W1 ADS

A3 & matter of interest to t,he Bureau in the -ban- }
captioned case, inforaation has recently been received from the
Alien Property todian in Honolulu that certain properties
belonging to OTT EHN have been taken over and title vested
in the United Statesz Government, This was accomplished under
Vesting Order No. 3645, 8 certified copy of which was served on
OTTO KUEHN by -a}.l on Aungust 16, 1944«

, Included in the Vesting Order wmas real property situsted
in Kellua, District of EKoolaupoko, Oahu, 7. H., consisting of
approximately 74,581 square feet; all right, title and interest

y of OTTO KUEHK in and to insurance polley in the amount of
$24,000,00 Lssued by the Fireman's FPund Insurance Company of

San Praneisco, Calif.; end a bank sccount of $5,163.68 on deposit

Dear 3irs

ON
QIQCLASBSWIED '

ML mRDREATT
HEREIN 1S

g with the Bishop Trust » Honolula, held for OTT0 KUED md K-
" 4n the name of MNrs, : L . - b““"‘"‘ -
- e = C e L)

The above described propert.y is to be held, uaed, admin-

istered, liquidated, sold or otherwise dealt with in the Intereat— "‘"“"“‘:‘;
and for the benefit of the United States, accarding t,o & statement .
by the Alien Property Custodian, Honolulu, T. M, }

Very truly

Mo I



¢

3

'mea\&@n

ned ip Lthont,or’ W

DEPARTMENT QF JUSTICE

$

UNITED STATES PENITENTIA
LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS

September 4, 1944

Mr. J. Bigar Hoover
Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Weshington, D. C,
#47
Re;

#.2/ KUEHN, Bernard J. v.
Rac. Wo. 59603-L

Dear Sir:

Formarded herewith for censorship and return to this
institution are the following:

73 latter dated September L. 1GLL fram <9¥00
#/5 2  Letter dated Santeaber 3. 19ii from

& 2/ latter dated September 3, 1944 from Bernard PAR S P
" J. 0. Knehn, No, 59603-L, to Mrs. Priedel Kiehn, .
Internment Camp, Crystal City, Texas.

#53  latter dated Septesber 3, 1944 from -y 03

-

j@n‘nn\;»

Yery truly yours,

f"c-y—f ; Warden ’
—_—

Enclom.rea (L)
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-~ o

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Y

NITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH, KAMNSAS

Septeaber 13, 1944

Nr. J. Edgar Hoover

Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C. .

p

Re: EHN, Bernard J. O,
Reg., No. 59503-1

Dear Sir:
Forwardod herewith for cé;sorship and return to this
institution 1s a letter dated September 2, 1944 from Mrs.

Ay 2/ Friedel Euehn, Crystal City Internment Camp, Crystal City, Q‘(/Jio,
Texas, to the above-named inmate. .

N DR e T :
Very tmlyryours,‘ =L G

Walter A. Runter
Warden

Enclosure

¥ !
-l { 27)

. "2 ecimens Retuiyed i Fahorgfan
- -/ 4.‘_:f" e ¢ F(J_:.

[ FOEPTENSE e S
.1'4;( BUY

.
oy




b | 4 - > ot
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ‘ .

: UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH KANSAS

September 11, 1944

Nr. J. Bdgar Roover

Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

/

Re: KUEHN, Bernard J. O,
Reg. No, 59603-L

Dear 8ir: !

Porwarded herewith for censorship and return to this

institution are the following letters: .

v F‘Lﬁ":EPED >

- Letter dated September 10, 1944 from g) 7 YR

22 Bernard J. 0. Kuehn, No. 59603-L, to Mrs. Friede )

Kuehn, Internment Camp, Crystal City, Texas,
Letter dated September 10, 1944 from . 7_\);/}/
7 53

Letter datsd Sentamher 10. 10LL fram

#97. - ST

' %Spw}mens Reisined iu Labu oy
£

<15 aleL c1 ., - Very truly yours, .

¢ ' 7 \{ h o ‘ Ser - ,/' — 1 — e,

I ¢ o2 Bepan Lo
4 3 Yelter A, Hunter

Enclosures (B)



. ‘v "
Q' * DEPARTMENT OF JUBTIC 4
. UNITED STATES PENITENTIA

LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

Septenbor 13, 19“ . -

W, J. Edgar Hoover
" Director
Pederal Bureau of Invut.igution
wuhington, D. G .
Bes

KUREN, Berpard J. O, -t
Reg. No. 59603-L

LI -

Dear 3irs
' ‘Yorwarded herewith for censorship and return to this
_ institution are the following letters:
: by ol *M-m-&Nu »
- Letter dated Septesber L7DUHE Frod i
+£ 53

utter-dat.ed s-ﬁr.-mh.- ¥7. 19i4 from y

¢ﬁ¢~5

Letter dated September 17, 1944 from Beroard -, _ ¢
v J. 0. Kuehn, No, 59603-L, to Mrs. Priedel imehn, < 75
\\ J';I/ #/J/ Internment Camp, Crystal. City, Texas.

' ) . Letter dated September 11, 19.4 from Mra. e
' : ' 22 Priedel Kuehn, Internment Camp, Crystal City, Texas, (7 /30

to Bernard J. (o 8 m‘hn, No. 59603—L0

}l' Specimens,Ret&;nea ;n T.a?'ora‘f"’)
. 3 P-Ao - A

. VEge | |
;B | ﬁ&%@ﬁ

STATES
Warden

SAVINGS




LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS

September 25, 1944

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICFQ L
UNITED STATES PENITENTIA v' -

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover

Director -
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Kashington, D. C. .

Re:

KUEHN, Bernard J. O.
Reg. No. 59603-L

Dear 8ir:

Porwarded herewith for censorship and returmn to this
institution are the following letters:

_ Letter dated September 19, 1944 rom A ey
: 7

Letter dated September 24, 1944 from

. #‘fd : ’).?65‘7

- lettesr dated September 23. 19.4L from
# 23 Q 9654

Letter dated Ssptember 24, 194, from “
Bernard J, O. Kushn, No. 59603-L, to Mrs. Preidel <763 7
7 /2/ Kuehn, Internment Camp, Crystal City, Texas.

'Y Specimons Retuined in Laboraton Very truly yours,
S ) AR Bl i {ﬁg )
\X ’5 - ' alter A. ter

Warden
Enclosures (4) , -




DEFARTMENT OF JUSTICL

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY

LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

Cetober 3, 19LL.

s

Mr. J. Edrar Hoover

Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

S
KI'EMN, Bermard J. O.
Reg. No. 59603-L

Dear S5ir:

Forwarded herewith for censorship and return to this insti-
tution are the following letters:

#5353 Letter dated October 1, 154iL from T E e 2

Letter dated Saptemp?? ?3’ }944 frrm

73

Letter dated October 1, 1944 fron

#rdy Letter dated October 1, 1944 from Bernard J. O. y 25
Kuehn, No. 59603-L, to krs, Priedel Kuehn, Internment T -
Camp, Crystal City, Texas.

L Letter dated September 28, 19.4 from Mrs, Friedel . .,

_ Kuehn, Crystal City Internment Camp, Crystal City, Texas, ‘
- to Bernard J, O. Kushn, No.59603-L.

_i “pocimens Retainud in Laboratory
A R 1K—(

é | LA%#?fgiéggggﬁger

o
warden )CL-

Very truly yours,




J
L
-
~
\

Bernard Julius Otto Kuehn

ALL TRFORMATION CONTAINED
) HEREIN 1S Uliue.. SIFIED
DATE 24 P2 b1
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cc-187 Mr. Tolson

. Carson
. Harbo
. Hendon
. Mumford

. Starke

Mr. Quinn Teamm_ -
Tele. Room

at Leavenworth, Kansas dated September 30, 1944, ¢
examination & prison mall letter from Mrs, Friedel
nard Julius Otto Kuehn dated September 20, 1944,

ALL IIFORMATIOH CDHTMNI

{3) NEREHN 12 VLCLASSIFED

. BE
nrmsmrm,f;1 SHOWN. ..

-
e

af S
usmes  The original evidencs was re to United States

STATRS

vings Leavenworth, Ksnsas on October 9, 1944 after cla
-- the Sscurity Divieim. — _




DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS
October 9, 1944
Mr. J. Hlgar Hoover
Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.
> <3
- Bea:
#
& s
KUEHN, Bernard J. 0.
Reg. No. 59603-L
P
Dear Sir: _ ) )
. Porwarded herewith for censorship and return to this insti-
tution are the following letters:
#S3  Letter dated October 8, 1944 from VX 2y

»

# 77  tvatter dated October 8, 1944 from L 7ESA

#72/ Letter dated October 8, 1944 from Bernard J. 0. &£ 7453
Kuehn, No. 59603-L, to Mrs. Friedel Kuehn, Internment Camp,
Crystal City, Texas.

# /52 yLstter dated October B. 1944 from

Very tmiy yours,

A pd ot
alfer A. ter

Yarden

SAVINGE
BOND3

JZ o Enclosures (4)



DEPARTMENT OF JUST,

“STED STATES PENITENTIARTY

LEAVENWORTH KANSAS

September 30, 1944

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover

Director .
Federal Rureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

+
Re:
- Fr2t
e KUEHN, Bernard J. O.
o ﬁ ¥ Reg. No. 59603-L
¥

Dear Sir:

Forwarded herewith for censorship hnd return to this
institution are the following letters:

#S53 Letter dated September 25, 1944 from & 5227
P # /A Letter dated September 20, 1944 from Mrs. K 77257
Qr' Priedel Kuehn, Crystal City Internment Camp,

Crystal City, Texas, to Bernard J. O. Kuehn,
No, 59603-L, - :

Very truly yours, %
Qb
- NI P4
'pﬂcin;ens Retaineg in Tmbonbur, Walter A. Hunter

Warden
O~ 7 i, A{'
h“

Enclosures (2)




‘ .
DEPARTMENT OF JYUSBTICE ’

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY ™
LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

‘ . October 17, 1944 ’
T - "."

S ' Mr. J. Edgar Hoover _
S s * Birector ’
~+, - . Pederal Bareau of Investigat.iun :
- - '.'wm D. C. -

. RE: KUEHN, Bernard Julius
- ‘-' . 7 - R &g- No. 5%03—1;

. Dear Sir: t

S - Forwarded herewith for censorship and return te this

. ~ dnstitation 1s a letter dated October 7, 194k, to the above- ' '
\Zf/2f  bamed inaste, from Friedel iushn, Crystal cu; Internment 99925~

- -cup, Crystal City, Tml. .
o ‘, . '4;___— - E . . Very truly yours,

. . “Reed Cosart S
> 4% - Acting Warden

. & . .
T e . L s ‘i. - ,;‘,' e
> o . .

Ppecx_mens Reta.mod m Lahnrufnr] ‘T . |
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Octobver 5, 1944_

l.,.'; L !
AR
g1

s,

¥r, L. B. Nichols \b
Federel Bur=au of Investigation‘\
Vashington, D. C. QL

Dear Lou: ‘!‘5 . 9/'

A fTew s 2g0 I wrote ask¥ing if you could send us photos
of théXuehn trio, Pearl Harbor sples.

4

e idea occurs to us that we might reassonably expect to be
rvlaced on the 1ist to receive the usuel FBI photos of various
criminals, sples and vwhat not. Ye assume that you issue
photos from your various branch offices aml neturzlly vwonder '
1f ve couldn't get rany of these from your Washington head- ot
guarters on a routine beasls so that ve could build up our own b
files. We mean to do a great deal more with rhotos than we
have ever done before and can assure you that it will be 1
vworthvhile from the standpoint of the FBI,

I

\ "-'.'
AV

iéﬁﬁ

E
“nk

Yeanwhile, best regards.

Sincerely, j

. L2 L5 2
f INDEXED ﬁ‘h 965 .,,.lau

o 1 34
\8 g -

e O




OctoLler 3, 1944 PRUBAA L
_ LR TETI ~
(}1‘??‘5 s N

Al S
LTS e

. k]
'r. L. 3, Hichols \“S“'\éé\ ' _
Felers? Bureou of Investisriion Dh“

Tozhington, D. C.

Decr Lou:

T rould Fg;rpciate 1t very nmueh if you could 1nguire -
froa gur'Pioto Deparinment as to rhirther or not they .
hare “hiotograpns of the folloving: a}'L/
Rut T Kuel:n
Dr, Julius Cfto Euehn « blf
l'rs, Fricde¥™Xuehn - bqu

I vould arrrecirte 2 vorf from vou at your early convenience
as to vhether or not tliess can Ue furnishrd to us,

Tita best visaes, I an

Sincer=1yr,



\).'
- k

* DATE: November 30, 1944

W, Toleon
. N e, clem_-'
] Kr, Coffey
sumecr:  meRnarD Juros ormo kemw  ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED - —
j M oh slisses, ot ol HEREIN 1S uivoLASSIFIED | e
DATEB \2 ¥\ B i carem
. 1q-r|\ ’ ’ . % matord—
- Recently the Bureau was furnished with a letter from Fﬁedel'xxuehn, P
wife of subject who ie interned at Crystal City, Texas, to subject Kuehn, o ease —

dated November 8, 1944. The major partion of thie letter deals with family Mo Sem—
matters and happenings at the intermment camp. However, the following state-
ment was made which iz of interest:

",.. The other entertairment came sunday-neight, when we were
listening to Mr. Hoover, from the FBI, who gave an interview of a
reporter. During this interview he mentioned also your name again
and your daughter. It is going around the way they want it, and now
you are the owner of the Beauty-shop. -This is fine to know, now
Ruth is able to claim accordingly to the Vesting-Order her salary
from you. Otherwise the story went on, as we read it in the newspaper
80 many times, maybe gne day, you will be exchanged on a diplamat-
boat four opinion/, since Mr. Hoover mentioned, that you are a very
high official in the German Governement.- But I hope to be able,
to give Mr. Hoover one day the real facts he ought to know about our
case. Ruth said, mgybe you will be exchanged with Rudolf Hess for the
King of Belgium. But don't leave us behind, please....®

‘The above comments are being made a matter of record in the case file
on Kuehn. .

B ,45 S /57y 26

'fv DEP 4 'gu
'(ﬁ/ﬁ-‘-‘" C/ﬁ .X\&
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e n.rmnc. 1s made to w u-ormdm dated Jazuary ‘.\.2, 19h5, in
ﬁ" tho above captioned case which I cal to your attentlon a letter

_ii addressed to Mrs. Friedel¥afiehn by Ot ta dat.d Decenber 31, 194k, ¥ Reese
Thie particular letter rg 2 farrad to onolulu and t-o the ve Ounty -

' infomtion thoy nay be able to orm- which wnld upw.n Koshn's auog.uon.

T olala Office admed 'Hut ks
and pril, 19u._

Tt was stated that from past conversations with h, it was apparent shs knew -
1ittle of Noore's background and origin other than from his own statements. Thus®
following the internmentfcf the Kuehnm family and the early action by Moore talru;d
securing a divorce from Ruth, both Otto and his wife concluded that Moore was an -
Agent of ths FBI. In conversations, thuy referred to the FBI Agent who had ml.rrid

their daughter and immw&mmw%t_y
mgwmww ot
beIief was also reflected in a letter written on February “gl
*  to the Office of Provost Marzhal General in Washington, D. C., in which uhc sta
in part, *I think there are anough evidences, to state, that not only my husband .

is the victim of the FBI, tut that also my daughter was married to an FBI lgent,'u'
at least Moors has worked for them.® The Honolulu Fiald Office suggested that it ma
undoubtedly J. Cu'lon looro, hubmd or Ruth, Iho udo tho o!.fe:r to bn;y )lra. Fuehn'®
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SAC, Hanolulu May 30, 1945
,mmm Jm.ms oT0 m, ns., I~ n.. . -‘;";; \ 7 _ .' o .

SR T !'ur your intomtian, th.ro h tttu:hd a copy ot a 1ott¢r 'ritta: :, -
8 sub:oc Kushn on May 9, 1945, at the U, S, Penitentiary, Leavenworth, = -
: Esnses, to "Major J. A. Ulio, Adjutant General, War Departaent, “ashingtom,

t
'
\

#. C.® In which he inquires as to the possibility of roop-iq hu case &8 h. -
T Tt , T
51 R,
Enclobure yooot '8
1”) , . ¥ c-) o r -’__ '\.-'2-"
. " $_ - , s _ ' .' . p

bg/ ~ MLINFORWATION CONTAINED o #—
Cpokey 0 HRENSURLSERL TGS
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COPY ’ 1

From Otto Kuehn : Hu?ﬁl...]liéj__
Dats

S, Pepdtentiary, ls

To < A. T2io, Adfutant er War De t, Was t
Name Address)
Dredn e T A YLl
s Ty - I o
Dear Sirs ~ . -l ~s ‘-*n._,;u YR L
3 Regarding the po __g.ibgit-,r t.o reopen l:r case I rind molf. li.noo I'n

not familiar with the law o.t the U.S. Govermnt, in a rather helpless situa-

I was raoent.ly informed here that you are the competent nnt.hority for
my problsm, which I like to describe shortly in the following lines.

One day after the attack on Pearl Harbor I was arrested in Honolulu,
T.H., accused of conspiracy with the Jspanese Government, and on February 2lst
1942, sentenced by a military court to death; a sentence "which was lster com-
- mted to 50 years' confinement in a Federal Penit.entiary At t.hat time nartial
lsw had besn proclaimed in the Hawalian Ialands :

Iamguﬂtleumdusuremthatlnsinnommctedwithm

_ . pu— Prpapen, 1 R, S
ttack on Pearl Rarvow.

Among others I account the following facts for my conviction:

A certain enrangment on the islands after the attack and
the locicing around for a scapegoat to cover up the Hawalian affair.

The F.B.I. agents did everything to prosecute me and went
too far in their ottorts , but did nothj.ng to inveatigato n case

. Justly.

Most of the witnesses I had asked for were either refused
or did not appear &t court.

I had no professionsal lawyer or legal adviser, except a
defense~ccunselor, Major Cappin, who was not familiar with lawsuits
and eould not help .,

- A doemnt i:xid: mmld have g:lven elnr nidenco f.hat T - :
L, hld no connection with the attack and that I never had any intention  *,
for a conspiracy was hold back by the prosecutor and not read by the S

~ . military ecourt. It was a conversation which I had with my wife st !
~ night, a few weeks before my trial. This conversation was picked uwp
by tln F.B.Y. with a dictaphone, as I was told lster.

COPIES DESTROYE

Eﬂl S o .
839 AG B 65 -15)d =373



Since the martial law in Hawail is suspended and the war with Germany
has ended, I see now my chance to assert my rights.
© 7' Please let me know which steps I have to enter in this matter; I would
appreciat.o your legsl advice. Be assured that I n decent cnongh not to hn- -
nade this uqucst, :Lt I mld feel zui.'l.ty. e .

Ey “v,*'rﬂ! mr'. ’

/s/ Otto Kuehn
—
v A I .
i -~ : %
. - .
N
\. : .
! "
5
-
- [y B
bl gt g ~ Ly RS T - .,
. TG . B +h ""‘j_ . - 3 i - + ) a .
L . b . - ~
- R . - . - K
- ' - ,«!; £ - - -




Mr, Tom C, Clark
Assistant Attorney General May 30, 19L5

John Edgar Hoover, Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation

! e s orrd’ e, wa., s alLL INFORMATION CONTAINED. /

ESPIOMAGE -d "o . o o HEREIN 1S UNCLASSIEIED
Berem e SIS  pEE(G o B

'J“' You will recall that Bernhard Julius Otto Kustn wes interned on
December 8, 1941, and on February 19, 1942, he was tried by a military camiss
at Honolnlu, Rawaii, for violations of the Espionige Statutes. EKuehn was tound
guilty on February 21, 1542, by the comeission and was sentenced to be shot, ~
However, an October 25, 1942, his sentence was confirmed but was commuted to {'--
50 years imprisonment by the Military Governor. The Criminal Diviaion has bod
Inmiahed all pertinent information in the Xuehn Case.

B —‘ For your information and the co-plot.ion of your file on Kuehn, there

4r'

.‘x

* 18 athached & oopy of & letter written by Kuelm om May 9, 19LS, st the U, 8.
Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Kansas, to "Hajor J. A. Ulio, Adjutant General, ‘I’ar

"" Department,
L ef

_w-..—-rq.-:

hington, D. G.%, 1n which he inquires regarding the possidility*
his case inasmuch as he, Kuehn, fool.l thlt be is "gulltless®. -?
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andume - UNITED STA.ES GOVERNMENT

Room 7643 - DATE:  geptember 5, 1945

I
SUBJECT: Transfer of Prisoners! Mall File #65-41343 {‘
_ As the Prisoners' Mail Watch List has been disconmtinued, the b
photostatic copies of mail of the individuals listed below are being ‘
transferred from the Laboratory's Prigoners! Mail file to the Investigative '
Files, 5 '
_ In the event that further § ssions of Prisoners! Mail are ;
celved in the Laboratory, photostatif copies of such svidence will henceforth
be routed to the Investigative Filep for filing, .
-t
5 [ LA
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Oﬂice Memorandum - vsitep STATES GOVERXMENT

TO : The Director 7 _ DATE: 11/16/4

FRoM : D. M. Ladd

\ @ 65-157& 3
SUBJECT: Efglgiﬁes egn"g KUEHN ALL |NFORMAT\DH CUNTN tD § e ——
‘ ESPIGNAGE - J . HEREIN 1S UNL-L%S\FIED 6 ELEt——
' | DATED\ASe i ——

—of the Department advised that the Army is conaider:l.ng
the release of the transcript of the test in the Kuehn Case to the news-

papers. On November 14, 1945, onel Slattery,
cate in the Kuehn Case, and d called at

mu‘ﬁ.m and informed him tha Washington who repre-

sents Ha s attempting to get a release of the above mentioned

transcript. informed & release of this transcript
nmight he embarrass to the Bureau s vers made & release at the time
showing the Bureau was instrumental in making the case and that Shivers in par-
ticular was responsible foriBuccess, and a release of the transcript would show
further added that t.hey

that the caso ¥a3 pads luthe BLLLX!- .
were eiiﬁg transcripts of all military trials in Hawaidl.

informed that he would advise him later, and informed l,
that he would send & memorandum to the Attormey General and forward us a copy. '

The Burea eived a copy of this transcript and, therefore, L{
cannot judge ps to statepent that it would show that the "caae
was_made by the military", You will recall that this case originated at the Bureau
in February"'mtj , upon receipt of a complaint from & personal acquaintance of
Mr. E. A. Tamm. This case was investigated by the San Francisco Office and later
by the office in Honolulu, and resulted in the gathering of evidence concerning
financial transactions and other activities on the part of Xuehn indicating that
he may be engaged in subversive activity. The Honolulu Office shortly after the
attack on Pearl Harbor obtained radio messages from McHay radio indicating that
the Japanese Consulate in Haonolulu had an agent or agents who were to send messages
to sea by means of lights from a dormer window relative to the mumbher of ships
leaving and entering the Harbor. Kuehn was thoroughly interviewad by two agenis
of the Honolulu Office on I»camber 31, 1941, and admitted that he had contacted
the Japanese Consulate and made arrangements with them for the signaling of infor-
mation, confirming the belief that he was the subject of the Japanese messages
referred ed {0 above, These Japanese pessages. ua;e obtai.nod by Bureau agents and
turned over to the Navy for decoding.

Kuehn was interned by the Army shortly after Pearl Harbor and
of the investigation by the Bureau he wae brought to trial before a military ¢
mission dué to the fact that Hawaii wiis inder military law, and a verdict of
was rétirned on February 21, 1342, at which time he was sentenced tq be ahot

eentence years' imprisorment. Immediately following
the trial was confidentially informed of the conviction by
Colonel Thomas Greene, kxecutive lﬂ.litary Governor, at which time Colonel Gr’;ene
' - /4' i A
RECORDED | ‘r L"‘ j/

S l_\jArS% EX-$ 32nov 261945ﬂ&




Mexorandum for The Director

stated that he had wired the War Department and suggested that the information
, ' ‘concoming the verdict be transmitted to the Department of Justice at Washington,

D. C., "since th ental in the :anos_g.t_t._ion and success of
ounds that it would disclose their ability to decode Japanese code.

the case®,
based
was also ip error b ataiing. that a relegas wag pad G_.Sy.%.?e.wrsfﬂ!,..
0 release pada .on this-matier was made Ry SAC Jolddan af the time of ‘u
Shivers! resignation.alb which time he made only & few comments concerning this
case in connection with Shivers' departure from the Honolulu Qffice.” A reléase blc

on this case was made by OWI on June 1,, 1943, which was approved by the Buréau.

Tou will also recall that the Army refused release in this case

T T S B e AT ST R e Sl gy, e s At~ P e oy toge R T TR LR

No action- will be taken in this matter until receipt of
memorandum, at which time I think we should request & ¢ of the transcrint be-

fore any _release is pade by the irmy io. yiew af
release would ahow that this case was made by the military.

’camment. that_such



i i
i \ \
STRNDARD FoRat M0, 88

AT ) )
o O]ﬁce Memorandum - vyiTED STATES GOVERNMENT
e ' -
TO ¢+  MR. D. M. LADD DATE: November 14, 1945
R VA To‘.son/‘
; FROM : ’ 1“ TalW_:
iy ? R —
47, suBECT:  BERNARD JULIUS OTT0 KUEHD; ﬁ faag
s ESPICONAGE - J + Rog
) \ - W 'rcgcy

of the Department called and stateqfNGEED : el
(phonetic) had come to his office today with Colonel Slattery,  ir.'ieese ———
rlal Judge Advocate in the capti former ¥i22 Sancy

Agent and now a Colonel, and told 7 a reporter in
Washington who reprssents the Hawaiisn newspapers, ‘is sttempting to
se of the transcript of the testimony in the Kuehp case,

vers

ﬂstateﬂ this might be embarragsing to the Bureau since Mr.
put out a release at the time showlng the Bureau had made the case and that

Shivers in particular had been instrumental in making the 4
transc ould show the case was made by the military. 3

asked if they were releasing transcripts of thos tary trials in
Hawaii gen that this matter

slly and he sald no. Before su to
be taken up with the Bureau directly, 8 e wanted to talk :
would let him khow, !

with someone in the Burgau. He told
8 matter would eventually be referred to the

1 tor QU
Attorney General for a decision. stated be mould send the

Attorney General a memorandum and 5ONd Us & copye.
. , l
Fuls clicched, |
weleiy ¢ be

) r v

»

’

11-15-45 Addendumy e

4 review of the facts tm thais case i
being made for the purpose of determining the truth
or felsity of the Army's purported "making™ of thrts case.

L Q./ F R

INED

LASSIFIED
B

¥

DTS e

ALL INFORMATION CONTA

58 DEC 121945
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| és-1sms
“ | PEARL MAREOR m. Ao 4/ bm
.. . in article qpuroj in ths "azhington Times Herald® wnder date

s? Boveaber 15, 1945, esptimed W, 8, Tardy in Trenslasting Detailed Jop S
. Spy Neasage®, Aoccording to she "Pimss Hersld®, s messags mas introduced before 999l
._,.,tho special investizating éomxittes Eovember 15. 1945, shich was reportedly senf™iags-
by Jap agents in Nawali 4e Tekyo, glving detailed arrangezents for trenmittis
- information Telative to $he pumber of herl.ean WPI by ssms of l-l(hf- d g
‘ nndlod to n-y m-rn‘rs off Onll Ill.d.

LS ,f.;-_.;‘ S L ‘
The d.auls incribod in the lrt:lclo m thou ﬂeb were pr'plred by

9tto Kuein, subject of & Puresu sspionage sase, who was convicted by & mill
eomnission, Nemoluly, sm hbmry a, 191.2. -d mtneod to 50 years & Fort §°'

ﬁc'ﬂnuleﬂld' states that the mup was sent on December 3 Iut

. mot tranalated wntil Decamber 11th. Yeu will recall that the comamieation ,

*‘m-umnnmmmumawmmummn;w ng
by the Japanese Consulate over to him, It wmas not wnti) December 8, 1941, that’

8iC Bivers edtiined these menssges snd dalivered them to ONI for decoding. 1.7

the Burean’s file nor the jlanolulu files reflect when the decoded mesasges were £ -

- returned. Sewever, in a report ef 5iC Shivers captioned Wapsnese Activitles, .- 2 ’

Honolwlw, ¥, H.* dated December 26, 1941, he stztes "ss soon as & tmalﬁi '1‘ 5

e above messages was received® he, with ONI, an
2, took immediate steps to in ute an invutigation for the purpon
the Japmese agents who had besn assigned to the task of giving these
signale out. The ulu Pleld Office files reflect that this investigatisn wys “’f‘
instituted on December 11, 1941, It is, therefors, evidemt that thil -euqo :
Mddthmhpmuitmpi&dwbym&lm Sl _ ‘

oAl

. 2 S

-+ You will further Pecall unt Otto Knebn sdeitted preparing this -uun s
system but stated that it was never uwsed, 4n imvestigation by OMI snd the o

Nonolulu Field Offfce furthcr reflected that no signals were made from the
fdmiified in the message, im investigation by ths Honolulu Field Office also
fleeted that no advertisments wers made during the pertinent period over radio
station KGMB or in the mewspapers. Persans answering the want ad were o write
Post Office Box 1476, which was ascertained to be that omned by Otto K

LT s - l- .
- B by N . 0T N
. . Y ; Sl = S A
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‘ \fjmw Mel O 'zdum UNITED |

TO ;s ‘The Director

FrRoM : D. M. Ladd

SUBJECT: BERNARD JU
FRIEDEL BAR
MRS. J. CARS
EBERHARD MART
ESPIONAQGE - J

Attached for your information is a copy of a memorandus from

o Mr, ranery dated November 15, 1945, cove the interview between :
of the War Department and of the Criminal Diviaion '
o t relative to the release es of th '-&—4.._

Kuehn before the mjlitary commission. It has been noted that
Plained that such a release ™might prove embarrasaing to the He expln:l..ned
that ®"the transcript disclosed that the case was made by the military suthorities,
whereas Mr, Shivers, the former Special Agent in Charge at Honolulu, had issued a
press release shortly before his resignation extolling the Bureau's participation
in this case and, in paryjicular, his owmn achievements in comnnection therewith.w

: Also attached is a complete summary of the Kuehn Case, which reflects _(_
that the Bureau conducted most of the investigation which resulted in Kuehn's '
.conviction. You will recall that we were unable to develop an espionage case
against Xushn until the Homolulu Office obtained the copies of the coded mesné"ea
which were sent by the Japanese Consulate to the Foreign Office. One of these
messages revealed that on December 3, 1941, the Conéulate transmitted a message
relative to signaling, which later Kuehn admitted that he had prepared.

Under the heading "Prosecutive Action®™ you will also note that FBI °
ggents testified in this trial and produced the bulk of the testimony and witnesses
to convict Kuehn. The information concerning the witnesses was obtained by the

) Honolulu Office from the cript of the testimony, and it is, therefore, diffi-
* fult to understand statement that a release of this transcript
would show that this tery case other than it was tried before a military

commrission, which, of eourse, was necessary due to the fact that criminal courts
were closed and Hawali wag under martial law at the time of Kuehn's trial.
.D»’.’i(

s ,tsmd‘_
Attachment Tpf’.ﬁ _



Rr. James NoGranery, The Assietant to the Boveaber 15, 1946

Attorney Qensral TLCiJMeIrh
Thesos L, Caudle, Assistant Attormsy Oeneral l48-7-1%82
-_.’.'xhlu'l:‘nudthm hp!.mp J’

P - . ‘.““--"“-"i. r

T _"":- On thl hﬂmm ot‘ lon-hr u, ua, i
SN ] Division, ¥ar Departaeant, tal advised '
f this Division that he desired to eonfer with hia
nurm&mthnupbrmddmunumornu._
wxplained that the matter in question sould be handled
one o wys, and that Af it sere handled ia & sertain wmy, it
night bs embarresaing to some axtent to the whersas t vere
handled in another way, this wmould mot oecur. seened
reluctant to identify the mattar oo the tale that

ucmtmhu;hdumi\o\um.-u. /
; " A% 10150 8.8, the following mornis  aosons .

: ¢ ses Sried by ...

thnrit.tu u Bu-u. in 1942, sxplained - '~

that & local reporter for the Ea QeWSPADErS, BAS /s

pressing the ¥ar Departsent to releass the testimony saken at the g

of Kuedn and the visw wes axp od that if s ware done 1t might

prove ssbarrassing to the m“@m«l \bat the .

transeript sould disclose that cass was made by the Miditary in-

thorities, wharess ¥r. Zhivers, a former Spesial igeud in Charge at

. Sonolulu, had issaed a prese releass shortly before his resignation
extolling the Buresn's participation im this case and, in

ashisvements ia sonnestion therswith, Aoocording

this situation sould not arine mless somecne sads a .
son betwesn the eontents of the transoript and the Buresn release.

th- -bva uromtlca ™ i.nrer-.u; ruum te the

!fl.th agreeables with you, it 1s suggested What v munt
um-n--tm:pnumm. » _ -

O FRL-
Chron.

Resords éé /\_)74/ Jg/\
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Oﬁice Me...v:'wlidum * UNITED ')_ GOVERNMENT

1O : The Director ' ' DATE:
. . . December 4, 1945

DilL:lem

’ with aliases

' UEHN, h aliases
- MR8S. J. CARSO RE, nee Buth
ERERHARD MAR

ESPIONAGE - J ‘ ' HERE”

- | DAT
On December 4, 1945, while talking to Lamar
in the Criminal Division on other matters, I called their attention to the abo
entitled case and particularly to the c they had had wit
of the War Department wherein mid informed them th ° re-
o of the minutes of the trial of Otto Ku t prove embarrassing to the

" I informed these two gentlemen that the release of such minutes mould
not in any way prove embarrassing to the Bureau, particularly in view of the fact
that the-investigation leading up.-to the arreaf of the Xuehns had been conducted &
.. by the FEL and the major portion of the testimony introduced before the Military -

Commission was introduced by Special Agents of the Bureau who testified personally

on the results of their investigation,
. —

FEI.

!
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e
)
v
b
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¢ - l November 20, 1945
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" Be: BEND NLICS OTTO KUINN, with aliases . .
-7 FRIEDEL BARTA ADGUSYE KURHN, with aliases .- i
-~ nl ‘u m’ mu’ nee .r‘ ‘- L TR .
BREARD MARTIN KD KRS IR
55,108 = & '

As & result of aa Savestigeilen condusied by the Fedarel Duresm of
Investigation, Bernard Julins O%te Inehn, a Cerwan maticnal residing em the
Island of Qatm 1in the Remiien Ialsnds, waa eemvieled by & mlitary somxission

sitiing ia Jencluly and feund gxilty em Felrmary 21, 1942, of wmlawiully ob-
taiging infermstion affeeiing the aatisnal defense and disclosing such {nferme-
tim te the Japmumse Camsulate 1in Eemclaln. BNe was sentansed Wy the xilitary

—l-“-—‘—_‘ﬁ '-ﬁ ‘ﬁ A_A‘. “w ‘ﬁﬁ ﬁ% —--L-‘._‘. "-"'_'-‘—' ﬁ a""m"‘“ %’ ‘ﬁa’ 7
the Ellitary Gevernor, [leutenant General Delas C. Xamams, of e Twritery of
Bewmail, altheugh app the santamde imposed Ny the

\ tary semxission
etamuted Knehn's ses bmtnhuihmhrsomudu&m_
~him 40 Yo vonfined 4in the Uaited States Penitensiary ad Leaveoworth, [ansas,
vheare he is locatad at the poresent \ims,

tieg, whe had [urisdietion ever apprebensions and intamasmis 13 e Semaiiss
1slands s% \hat tims, en Desember 8, 19(1, and interned as dangercas aliem
" enemies, Rre. nnmuc-.\ma&-nmmuhnuum-t
Texas, whare they remained watil Jamssry 7, 15, at waich

»
tine they we:;e repatriste” to (e ahoard the IE Sripshela, together with Mre.
Lusha's youngest sem, Nsns Kuelm, age i1, o '

wr. Tolson - — -

£ LE —vir e of [xaly ~ /57 T8
e . 45757 - 2k
T ——— Tis infermaticn was immediately sede availadls Vo WY and 0-2, and

i eor—Whe-3an Fruneisce Field Division of the Juresu, imasuch as there sus ne offiee

i —ia Hewoluls ot that time, was requested Lo eomduol sa apprepriate Lmvestigatiea,

Mr. Pernington__

M. Quia Taom

BULET Y. e — mzm 214/
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Subsequent to this original information the Federal Bureau of Investi-
gation continued to receive many complaints fram residents of Homolulun. Al}l of
these sllegativns were non-specific and based entirely upon suepicion. The sub-
soquent investigation conducted by the San Francisco Office and the Honolulu

b7
h4d

' Xuehn, who was interviewed shortly after his arrest on December 8, 1941,
informed Bureau Agents who questioned him concerning this money that he had re-
ceived in all approximately $30,000.00, underestimating the total ameunt by some
$40,000.00. Kuehn maintained that the money transferred to him through inter-
nationsl banking channels actually resulted from funds which he had an deposit

in Rotterdam. He claimed that he opened a small account with a bank in Rotterdam
in April, 1918, during the first world war and that later, while operating the
freighter Antares, he deposited money received therefrom in this account. He
further added that his father had left him about $50,000.00 in cash in 1920, as
well as a mumber of houses and govermment bonds. However, he stated that with
this money he purchased the Antares, which shortly thereafter ran on a reef and
was eold for $2,000.00. Kuehn claimed that another source of his income was an
aunt, Else Svendson, a resident of Sweden, who in 1934 transferred about $35,000.00
to him, which constituted his share of an inheritaence he was to receive later.
This sum he claims to have deposited in a bank in Amsterdam. Kuehn further
claimed that he was unable to get any additional funds from abroad after 1938 =
until the spring of 1940.

According to information received from ONI in the early fall of 1940,
the Kuehns had a dormer window constructed in the attic of their residence which
overlooked Kaneche Air Station. ONI advised that they had made mumerous observa-
tions of the Kuehn house but had not uncovered any suspicious activities.




from Japan to Honolulu, which was on April 20, 1940, be received a letter from
w stating 1t would be necessery for Enehn to make other arrangements to

Pto continue his efforts along these lines
suggested that he contact

™
' On July 20, 1940, info on was received from G-2 to the effest that
a couple identified as Mr. and Mr iedall, apparently Germans, have frequently.
seoretly appreached the Japanese Cdnsul§td General in Honolulu requesting him to
transait information to the Japanese Navy. Om July 10, 1540, the Japanese Con-
sulate General requested the Tokyo Foreign Office to report on the reliability of
the Friedells. Om July 12, 1940, according to G-2, the Foreign Office replied .
stating in effect that the Japanese Navy could not place the Friedells very well,
but would like to receive thelr information wire with an indfcation that it
emanated from the Friedells,

. Kuehn further admitted to Bureaun agents who had questioned him subse-
quent to December 8, 1941, that approximately four weeks after Mrs. Kuehn returned

onal funds out of Japan as it was becoming too difficult and dangerous
Kuehn replied
who would assls

in forwarding mcney from Japan nolulu. this letter Kuebn sent a Duden
(German} Grammar Dictionary similar to a Webster Dictionary, retaining a dupli-
cate copy for his own use, and explained that in future communications he would
use a number code which would indicate the page and the word from the top of the

~ page denoting the word intended, such as, if the word "money" appeared on page

210 of the dictionary and was the sixth word down from the top, to indicate the |
word “"money", Kuehn would use the number ®210-6". . Lé

- pic
- According to Kuehn, he met uring July of 1936 while en LAad
route to Japan on a Japanese bost troduced bhimself to Kuebn as being
from an 0ld Japanese family of nob and assocliated in some manner with the

Mitsul eclan in Japan., He was returning from England at the time and stated that
he had alsc visited Germany. He aspoke English and German fluently. Upon arrival

in Yokohama, asked Kuehn where he intended to stasy and arran to ses
him at a later e, Within a few days Kuehn was visited by at the
Imperial Hotel, and

dinner that evening
German Navy as an o
froa time to time furnish
for the benefit of the Japanese Government.
thing to do i}th such an ideaz

!‘ook Kuehn on a sight-seeing tour around Tokyo. At

very tactfully referred to Kuehn's service in the

cer Quring World War I and inquired whether Kuehn would

with information about Homoluwlu, which was to be
Euehn insists he refused to have any-

ever mentioned the proposition sgain,

'_I

- S
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-was prestically idmitical with that
of the deseription ef the apanese sourier desarided Yy Otto's sem,
" Everhard. A pistare of was them displayed to Ederhard, whe

visited his fuather. OLto Incha was alse showmn the picture and advised that e
had sesm this individunl ‘before but could mot plase him. Ee alse admitted that
homldwnhlymh-mh o courier w0 viElidd Mim and paid kim

“.m’ )

Euehn Jdentified as Orlgi_.n_lm of gx_g Systen

On the soraiag of December 7, 1941, at the request of the Special Agemt
® old Offies of the Fedaral Muresu of Investigatioa
of ths Hoaclula Poliee Depart-
¢ Japaness te. Upom arrival at the Con-
ehnrnd that Otojire &ndn, the Vioe Consul, md amother
teck
muoorﬁouw-hmlaﬂwttworh Agent in Charge
of the Nonolals Offies at about 7:00 p.n. es Decswber 7, 1941. :

Me desaription o

' An examinetiem of this material disclosed the Selegran file of the Com-
-hhnnutdthomﬂtthcmhhoumlhumthndn-
be

decoding md trenslstiss,

ummormo, 1941, the Special Agent in Charge of the
lmhh Offiee contasted effielals ef the Globe Wirelsss and Mackay Radio amd
Telegraph ocompanies, requssting sopies of all messages which had been sent and
received by the Japanese Consulate in Bosolulu from December 1, 1941, to and in-
oluding December 7, 1941. Although previous requests made ¢f these commnisatiom

r
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Among the eoded messages obtained from Mackay Radie Company sand sud-
dttdhmlavmm-l&ormmn,ﬂchuibrﬁamt-ot
nimnuhup-mﬂunmtorthmodmﬂum&om.t
waits of tho United States llntl ,

. 80248 (1) Pt 3 Dessmber, 193
Frem; KITA
To:  FOIEIGN MINISTEIR, TOKYO
(Seared nnuq nuugo Bo, )  {By Cxief of Comnsulate's Cade).

ht Gief of Third Sectien, Baval M staft
Trem: JUJII

Dlunh‘lﬂd um_-uuu—uromm

1. Cods (following 3 section 8§ line table) ‘
Jattle foree, inaluding uunun; tono, are aboud
0 pt t.o 80l ==

1. lwuﬂumnnm.nphnhpthm.

2. A1l Battls foree has sailed 1lst - 3rd dates ine. -
3. Several alrcraft earrisrs have sailed {(1lst te Jd).
4+ A1l aireraft carriers have sailed (1as te 3rd).

5. A1 battle force have sailed, ith - &th dates iame.
6. Several aircraft earriers haw salled. (4th te 6th).
7. All airoraft earriers have sailed. (Lith te 6th).

2. piges |
Light {a Lenikal beneh heuse st might = - = =

o light frem 8 p.n. o 9 p.a. indicstes %10, Pres . '
9 p.ns t0 10 p.n. indicates '2', The balow sigaals wnddl .. -
widnight, in erder indicate 3'amd (. Twe lights, aesording -
% the time, indieste 5, 6, 7, 8. Whea net {a scoordsnce with
(uau)m:m-nuum- hoadlight and ems Balf light
indicats 1,2, 3, 4. Twe fall lights {ndieate 5, 6, 7, 8.

2. On the Lamikai coast during daytime frem 8 s.am. wmtil
soea overy hour 1 pises linem cleoth (sheet) indicates 1, 2, ), 4.
Mﬁomlh-nﬂhwah 5, 6,7, 8.
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Seduarines . ' 7

Y »ovsl Intelligence, Benclale, verified these

wrreet 88 of November 27, 1941,

i
I
E
£

. § C

As a resuls ¢f the investiigntien eondusted by the Pederel Nuresu of
Invesligation sonodraing Otte Kuahn snd Ais family, O4te (zdbn, his wife,
Friedal Inshs, his dasghter, Ruth Tuedkm Moors, and kis sen, Tberhard Nartim
Suehn, were all arrested and {aterned wpen ardars of the military authorities
en Lesember §, 1941, The Imtarmme Neariag Board resonmanded thad all suhjeste
b interned for the duratiem of the war,

' A5 & yesuld of edtaining the neasages sent ky the Japansse Cansulate
ia Sonelxlv %6 Tekye, Japem, en Desamber §, 194), which ware ast available
prise o that \ae, the Federel Surem of Invesiigatiien was shle 40 shtain :
nuff of seplsoage againsh Otie Indin. Insmmeh
8 Fewaii vae then mnder martial law, theee charges wers et Wy the silitary
aad em Febrwary 19, 19542, he was Vried aa
for vislation of the Kepismags Statates of Seetions 31, 32 sad 34, )/
50, United States Code anmotated.. o bl
of

ke
E:
%
)
EEE
i
i
EE
5
gg
1
F
2
1

11
Ef
i
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Ofte Kushm eater the Japansss Camsulate, Nans Jeachin Iudhs,
smn of Otte Kushn, tostified Shst he assonpanied his father ea 8 driw
war] Berber. Eberbard Mardis Kusha Sestified esnceming the Japaness sourier
e kip father and deliversd mamey amouniisg to $14,000, Atehard
Keteoshiredo teetified eanserning driving Otajire Okada and Tedasi

in the neighborheed of Kusha's house at about the tine Xucha ressived
o000 frem & Japensee. : . _

31
¥ k)
3 |

|

E



Other witntsses mhe testified were fSomald Stens Carrethers, Qhief of
R Bap Buresu, whe iatcodwesd eriginsl tax map shewing resi~ -
L Lemikad, MP.I.;.MT.-%T,-;,;
Pootmastey, Benslnln, testifisd that Pest Offise Bax Li7 wms registered mnder .-
of kncha. Osmusnder Karry Mutherford Saye, Saited Mates Savy, Aseish- . -
-tumdngm,hmmqmotmnm-ﬁl.nruﬂllﬂu';
Yotwesn Sovember 22 aad Deosmber 6, 1941, inclasive, Limteasmd Comsnder Oseil
Gharles Cogging, United States Navy lediesl Cerpe, tesiified that attasking .
plans and persems) eu Desanbar 7, 1541, were Japamese. -

Gn Fabruary 31, 1942, & verdist of puilly was retorned N the
oounission on ensh of three somnis, sud Otto Ieehm wos seatensed 10 bo shet Wy
msksiry, On Ostebar 26, 1942, the verdist of guiliy wis emnfirmed Wt his sen~
%ace my commtad 40 50 yeure'® ispriscument ot hard labder My the Mlitary

ot Crystsl Olty, Texss, wbers \hey remaised wa '
they wore repatristed 4o Gersany aboard the X3 fripahels, Segether with es.
. Eecha's youmgest omn, Nens [ncha. :

ity
PN

o

- , Me



the Baval servies as a lisstemant abeard

Ee remained ia
eashiered eud of the Navy s a0emd

[ 3 Mﬂh.

Encbn studied nedicins
» 1920, while s asdical

year amd

and e Kay

wanarTied nothar of twe

at tha Universities of berlin and

childres, lLeopeld

aad Nans Jeachia, ware born o the fushms.

Friedsl Birk, the

he married

Serkars

Two soma, Nariia
Sher\ly befure their marriage,

<.

H

L

Enshn purchased & 500-iem seiling

000 eanh

tuheritanes of sbeat $50
1eft te Ain by his fatber,

Ne opareted

wb of

Fialaad and Motterden, but af8er o shert wiils {8 rea e &

oot seld the boat fler absut §2,000,
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WEERSAS, Bernbard Julius Otte Kuska, of lesvemworth, Kensas,
auunndbmw.mhmdm”.hu&n
the Tnited States and not & matwrlised sitisen tderect and has
haretefors been spsrehendsd as baing potentially Gaagerces %0
the publis peace and safety of the United States, and

| WEEKEAS, wpen ecasideratiem of 4he evisenss Mefure m, I
h-&nﬂn&nmvmmwwmhmwﬂ‘
1 : seerity of the Umited States, BOY TIEATFORE . -
IT IS CRDZEED that said alisa eusuy be fxtermsd.
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In the Matter of -~
BERMEARD JULIDS OFTO KRSEN ' | D. J. Fi1
146-13-2-
Allan Fnemy
WHEREAS, Berabard Jullus Otto Nmia 1s a German alien enemy over the’

age of fourteen years who has heretofore been interned by order of the Attorney
General dated Ry 17, 106 | } and,

WHEREAS, the said alien enemy was, at his req{x'ost, accorded a full hear-

+=~ ing before a Repatriation Hearing Board on the issue of his removal from the

United States; and,
WHEREAS, upon consigeration of the evidence presented FEFEEECTREXRUNNE

before the Repatriation Hear-

+ -
- o yidt

ing Board on Jue 11, 1946 ; 1 deem said align enemy to be dangerous
to the public peace and safety of the United States because he has adhered to
a government with which the United States 1s at war or to the principles thereof;
NOW, THEREFORE, '
IT IS ORDERED that the saild alien enemy depart from the United States
within thirty days after notification of this order; and
J IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, in the event the said alien enemy fails or '{
 neglects to depart from the United States within the said thirty days, the

& commiss* oner of Immigration and Naturalization is diroctod to provide for the

alien's removal t.o Criemny.r ' | 7 ':2@ \, 65-:_ }-,‘Z i— o
S |

-“-——-—- OFJLL I‘- .qiq
~TELT XYTORNEY GENERAL
50 JUL 23 1046, 5
Dated, Washington, D, C., . g" 3o

. rJUN 2 7 -!JI'J

L5 /57?
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Federal Burean of Inuestipatton

Tokyo, Japan
July 31, 1946

<9 ATTENTION: EUROPEAN AND ASIATIC DESK
: : Re: BERNARD JULIUS OTTO was, ;
pﬂ ; S FRIEDEL BARTA AUGUSTE/KUEEN, was.;
e

¥;¥OORE nee Rutlk” Kuehn;
\ <A\ EBERHARD MARTINKUEHN;
ECLASS w\o —raf4n~ Espionage - J

Reference 1s made to the report of Special Agent
¥. G, Tillmen dated July 31, 1946, in the &

, bove ocaptioned
matter, transmlttimg a copy of the German 4 "
Grose Duden™ obtained m the residence of

n July .
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Oﬁice Mes... ... ’u, ﬁii:}'ﬁn S _ GOVERNMENT -2
TO Ny 'DATR: August 16, 1946
VN %

FI.OH H ’
sunjncr BERNARD JULIUS OTTO ll‘DE.'iN, with aliases;
Gm\./l\ AP/ Eaplonage ~ J.

residence of

a matter of record, it is noted that a Duden dictionary was furnished

in 1940 Yy Kuehn, according to Kuehn's admission, for use as a code book

een them. The method of use was to be by page and line numbers, whereby the
word "money® (geld), for instance, might be sent as 185-57, for page 185 and the
5§7th word on the page. No other detalls of the proposed code are knowm. 7
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FROM
»y-
SUBJECT:

I -

O |
2dum -

-

: Direstor, F'BI‘

: SAC, Bomolulu

BERNARD JULIUS on'o%m. BT AL
ESPIONAGE G and J
Bureau File 65-1574

UNITEL |

o ¥

140...8 GOVE

My Talean™

DATE: September 7

Mr. Gurnes .........

AMr. Harba .. ____..

Mr. Bendon,........

It will bo recalled the above individual has been oconfined to le

Eonolulu as result of espionage activities engaged in by him just prior t4°
Japarms se attack at Pearl Harbor on December 7, 1941,

Information has now been received, concerning which the Buresau is
perhape not informed, that KUEHN has recently been released fram the Lesavenwo
Penitentiary and is presently being held at the Imigration Station, Ellis Island, .,
Few York, amaiting transportion to Germany. This inforration was obtained by A

C J. STERLING ibited a ccmmunication recently reoceived
, from KUEHN in which KUEHN requested
comnendations respecting his good character prior to the war,

that commmication, KUEHN indicated he had been presented with a document upon
his release to the effect his sentence was served, which left the implication
that perhaps KUEHN has been released under some form of agreement to voluntarily
return to Germany and never attempt to reenter the United States.

§
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- Office Me.. ~ éum + UNITEL .._. GOVERNMENT
‘ TO DATE: October 18, 1546
M, Talson
' FROM E
59 | : L e———
; SUPJECT: BERNARD JULIUS OTTV XURHN, et al =l e
o ESPIONAGE @ and J r———
e '__v_“_“__h__ ) : : _ i ——
h - i ovim em———
‘ You will note fron the attached letter fele oo
that Xuehn, whose death eentence for espionage Vise Gendr
&% Pearl Haorbor was commnuted to a 50=-year aentenoce, I
TR 4 repertedly bdeing Reld at Ellis Island waiting

deportation to Germany.

Even though it would seem to be none
of the Bureau's business vhether the Depariment ,
makes ¢ man serve out his sentence or deporig him,
we should know the situation for our records so. Oﬁ-ﬂ“
that we mightienswer any queries in thia type of
case., It is probable that we will haove to ansver

5 ! some correspondence in this regard in these cacsee, bf\c’
= ™ either from the public or other intelligence agencies,
=
E a Recommendationg

(e
8‘7’&: It 18 recoamended that the Bureau eof
>z V2 Prisons snd/er the Immigration Service be conferred
Qfl with to determine their Eoliog in this type of
‘2%5-2 case without indicating tha Bureau has any
= 59 interest in the correctness c¢f the polioy,
=2 ’
m .
= = :
—
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. !'ho luruu is hu«iﬂ ot hronltim trutho l:nnhh om
that the above individual is pressatly statiomed at Ellis Island, ln!qg
avaiting deportation to Qermany. Bernard Kwehn has deen scnfived at the
Leaverworth Penitentiary wnder & fifty-yesr-sentence ww-mxm—;
Commission in Nonolulu as & result of espionage ectivities engsged in Wy n.
prior to the Japanese attack at Pearl Eardor on Beoembder T, 19M1.,

mmmmmm,uu

. mmmbuimmtwnwommnmunmn.

~ dotermine whather Bernaxrd Knehn is definitely loosted at XKllis Island anid is

Yoing conaidsred for upomum ul, if puiuo, the upmu.m of his
deportation, .
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Oﬁce Memomndum UNITED s*rAfEs GOVERNMENT

T0 DATE: 10/22/46 % Iymroe—
i1 —
FROM ; :"E“aﬂr—"—
]
- 02 A—
SUBJECT:

ESPIORAGE -G, J

EENINRRRNXRRNERRENN

Reference is made to the memorandum of to you of
October 18, 1946, in which he recommends that the eau of Prisons or the
Imigration Service be contacted to dstermine the policy in deporting indi-
viduale wvho are presently confined in penitentiaries,

——

Iy

Lt

i

4
z

‘:a i

\m3)
4
L

AR E

You will recall that Bernard Kuehn received a fifty-year-sentence
for espionage and is nov reported by the Honolulu Office to be at Ellis

4, Nev iting deportation to Germany. The writer contacted
of the Immigration and KNeturalization Service in Washing-
ton, D. C., and he advised that there has been no chenge in Immigration's :

policy in connection with the deportation of individuala. He said for a

number of years it haa been the cuatom and practice of the Immigration Service

to deport sll undesirable aliens and that in a number of instances the indi-
viduals included in this category are those presently confined in Fedsral

prisons, serving sentences for viclation of the laws of the United States,
?of course, is not acquainted with the case of Berhard Kuehn
but did stress the fact that the deportafion of individuals who are serving b(’
sentences hes been in erfect for a number of years, ojﬂ’

b1

also advised that in retwrning individuals to
S Germany, the Immigration Service obtains clearance from the Wer Department
L to the effect that therels no obJection in returming these individuals to
Germany vwhich, of course, is nov a military zcne, Therefore, the military
' authorities are fully avere of the return to Germany of undesirsble aliens
which, of course, includes alien enemies.

If you agree, there is i.tached hereto a letter to the New York
Office advising them of the probable deportation of Euehn and instructing )
them tc make a dlacreet inquiry with the Imiigration and Neturalization Serﬂce
at Ellis Island to definitely determine if Bernard Kuoh.n is preasently stationed
at Ell1s Island and 1s actually going to be deported.’ '

éff

Attachment

_ '-ﬁztosz \% | -,
ALL | ORMATIB\ ONTANED gm0 -
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED:
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) | at !111- Iallnd udvina
thlt lu'bjeut is presently located at E111is Island awalting doportat:lon. .
Ha 1- tmnble to gin an u:paot-ed dlte of doportntl.on. ,

LA, F .

' Unleu advind to the eontrary, no‘ requeat will bo hdo of tho
uuthoritiu af_. I_llil Isln.nd to adviu th:la ofﬁno 'han deportu.tion is

" HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED *
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T eress file 65-35% HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED '\ 4
gL ) DATES: 2% 2. B s
SR Reurlet dated 2-10-48. :

: The Buresu desires tbat you maintain oontact with the Immigrstion
and Naturalization Service in order to be advised of whgn the deportation

" order outstanding against the subjeot 1s carried intc effect. When this

 information is recaived, you are requested to advise Buress. SEe
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.szﬁce Memorandum - UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

p_ TO , Director, FBI DATB:.hbru;q 10, 1948

& rrom ; BAC, New York

susjecT: BERNARD JULIUS om&‘um;
ESPICNAGE - G, J3
RESEARCH

Rt 12/2/4s |

Imzigration and Katuralization Servie, Ellis

Island, New York, stated that the subject is presently located at Ellis
Islend amaiting deportation. He stated that a removal order was issued by
the Attorney General against XUEHN as an Alien Enexy and that the warrant
of deportation cannot be effected until the removal order issued by the
Attormey Gensral 1s ditnth.d.

b, ble

advised that he was unable to estimate the length of '~
time it would take to effect the deportation order. ,

Unless advised to the oontrary, mo request will be made of the
authorities at Ellis Islund to advise 1&. office when deportation is 7\

effected, | ‘\}\\$
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Oﬂice M 0 szz UNITED sm? 3OVERNMENT

,’:1‘0 : dé}}i pate: 7-15-43 ]

SUBJECT: ol

.
=
Bernard Julius Otto Kuehn, with allascs; W, nier_—
. Tresy
Beplonere =3 a1y INFORMATION CONTAINED =
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED, PR —
DATEZ.28 TV __ - EEE—
There is attached the file which has been maintained in the
Laborstery in connection with the above captioned matter. It is desired
that this file be maintained as an enclosure behind the main file in the

Records Secti y-3el
%Wf”/i o

e
Attachment 3/@%" ( y, 5__7 ?/ 2_ 7
“%Lﬁ% 1%?'1'0 7’6




P v D .
Oﬁ‘ice Me; s .;;,zdum e UNITED o:ATES GOVERNMENT

f,l TO ' Direotor, FBI , DATE: July 28, 1948

FROM :SAC, New York

SUBJRCT: BEERNARD JULIUS orrooxum
ESPIONAGE « G and J
(Bufile 88-1574)

Rebulet July 9, 1948,

On March 24, 1948, a letter was diroctod to the Immigration and
Naturalization Sorivoo, Ellis Island, New York, requesting that this office

be advised as soon as the subje rted. Since that time c¢on- L
tacts have been maintained with Immigration and Nat- ~ ,1¢
uralization Service, and on July at the subject 4is still

" being held at Ellis Island and that ho did not know when the date of deporta-
tion would teke effect.

J*E’:"‘! ;

“"';qj' ST
S

£
)
v

-

As requested in the Bureau letter dated March 3, 1548, contacts will
be maintained with Immigration and Naturalization Service and as soon as the
deportation order outstanding against the subjeot is euriod into effeot the
Bureau will be immediately gdvised. .
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G2 - FEREARD JULIUS OTTO XN
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Oﬂice Memamndzmz ° UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

-- I.nterml Som:rity DAT! !'ebruary ll, 1949
ion, Pederal Bureau of Invut:lgatim

- Alien Enenq Gontrol Un:.lt bb
S . ¢

3 rnlrd Julius Otto Inahn: 146—13-2-21n230f' S *

) T L F Ef
With rererenco to our conversatio I annex a copy of a self
explanatory letter rro:m concerning the above
individual, who departed from pursuant to an nrder

of removal issued under authority of the Alien Enemy Kct of 1798, 1

il you kindly advise me whether the Jocuments requested by Kpehn -
are available, and if so, what ateps should take £o secure

thelir return.




oo T Ty ! Bermard Julius Otto Knelm ' g
L N Ao 13"2'214” S } : =y
. ‘

Mr, Otto hn who, as you know, -nt to Puanos Alres, —
wrote to the other day requesting xy assistance in securing far

him his marriage certificate and birth certificate., Also the birth
cortificates of his wife and his son Bans, These papers were taken

by the ¥, B. 1. at Honalulu at the time of Mr. Knshn's arig!.nnllrran
and were never retwned. .

- 2 I will appreciate your advising me whether you oan m"“*
-thontmdthondocunnufc—,ornot:lryingninonlmt ; ,
sontach-fer the samw, - U R T '

’ Inandmtomthuodmnfclr.lmhnt
the sarlisst possible ”ut and will appreaiate your assistandcs,

'nnnk:l.n; yoru far put oourhliu, I u, : LA '. 'T., ‘
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BERNARD JULIUS OTT0 KUEHN, 'II.S., ET AL, ESPIOMAGE - J, SUBJECT, YHD IS NOW
7L 7 TN DUENOS'ATRES, HAS NATE A EBQUEST TO SECURE - -
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A review of the Bureau files dw reveal the presence
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i ) | PERSONAL AND cmmn.
| ' BY 3 RCIAL MRSSENG

Office of Allen Proportyé T e et v _ l'_.'," -
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Froms hlm Rdgar !omr - Di.mtor. hdonl !haroau of Imnﬁption

RECORDED 57

. Ofﬁoo of LMn Property

Subjects ’urmmn JULIUS OT70 mm
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llororonoo h na- to your mnndu dated In.roh 24 1949 euuoorni.n;
th. property of the fabove upﬁon-d 1nd1vidul.

. Por your informaticn this Bureau's 1nqulry 1n Honolul:rm
ing to Otto Xushn was made at the instance
had received a
determine how Kushr oould recove s d A reply from this Bureaw
was made on March 16, 1549 him t the dooummsnts
r wore in the pouonion of s 0ffice of
. Alien Property, Weshington, D. C, Ths $inquiry im Heonolulu oonoorung Xushn'e
e papers-was nroly ina empnmu ﬂthanquut.
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